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Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020

Friday, August 14, 2020

Ring 1

8:00 AM

8:54 AM

10:17 AM

11:38 AM

12:46 PM

1:58 PM

2:34 PM

3:.01 PM
Ring 2

8:00 AM

8:16 AM

9:20 AM

9:36 AM

10:45 AM

11:13 AM

11:34 AM

2:08 PM

2:17PM
Ring 3

8:00 AM

8:23 AM

8:51 AM

9:26 AM

9:47 AM

9:54 AM

10:30 AM

11:26 AM

2:40 PM
Ring 4

8:00 AM

8:21 AM

8:53 AM

9:28 AM

12:54 PM

1:15PM

3:50 PM

4:05 PM

East Coast Riders Cup FEI Inter II

East Coast Riders Cup FEI Grand Prix
FEI Prix St Georges

FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice

FEI Test of Choice

FEI Intermediate 1

East Coast Riders Cup Prix St Georges
East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate I

USEF Third Level Test 2

USEF Fourth Level Test 1

USEF Third Level Test 1

USEF First Level Test 2

East Coast Riders Cup First Level Test 2
USEF Training Level Test 2

USEF First Level Test 3

FEI/USEF Pony Test of Choice

USEF Training Level Test 3

East Coast Riders Cup Fourth Level Test 2
USEF First Level Test 1

USEF Second Level Test 1

USEF Training Level Test 1

USEEF First Level Test 1, continued

USEF Fourth Level Test 2

USEF Fourth Level Test 3

USEF Second Level Test 3

USEF First Level Test 3

USEF Second Level Test 2
East Coast Riders Cup Third Level Test 2

East Coast Riders Cup Second Level Test 2

USEF Third Level Test 3

East Coast Riders Cup Training Level Test 2

USDF Freestyle Test of Choice
Dressage Seat Equitation
FEI Freestyle Test of Choice

Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Willette Brown at C

Susanne Hamilton at C

Sarah Geikie at C

Sarah Geikie at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Schedule of Classes



Centerline Events at HITS on

the Hudson I 2020
Schedule of Classes

Friday, August 14, 2020

Ring 1

Class 175, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Inter I1

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM

245
252
179
187
136
256

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

Lasserre, Giulia Cohen
Citha's Utopia, Allison Kavey
Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell
RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason
Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton
Damani, Alexandra Krossen

Class 185, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Grand Prix

8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
10:08 AM

169
204
232
188
222
159

168

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

Donamira, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers
Charlemagne, Grant Schneidman
Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Liberty, Beth Sproule-Hansen

Barao HI, Jennifer Marchand

Django, Wendi Schnittjer

***Bragk***

Gallardo V, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers

Class 151, FEI Prix St Georges

Q

00 OOO

Q

Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Open
Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Sponsored by Roberta Carleton / Weatogue Stables

Catapult Reviere, Katrin Derreumaux
Gallant, Mallory Chambers

Floratina, Chloe Gasiorowski

Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle

Rendition, Kira Steines-Mason

Uloma MG, Emily Larson

Porsche's Florencia, Molly Maloney

Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Hermoso, Chelsea Staal

Class 154, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice

10:17AM 261
10:26 AM 185
10:35AM 280
10:44 AM 276
10:53 AM 242
11:02AM 152
11:11AM 200
11:20AM 233
11:20AM 156
11:33AM 283
11:46 AM 110
11:54 AM

All In One, Sydney Collier
Clifton Zander, Erika Wager
***Lunch***

Class 150, FEI Test of Choice

12:46 PM
12:55 PM
1:04 PM
1:13 PM
1:22 PM
1:31 PM
1:40 PM
1:49 PM

251
207
259
253
155
220
193
190

PE1T
PE2I

Q

Q

Q
Q

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

Sponsored by David Collins / Cenerline Stables

Abelard, Hannah Neff

Floniro R, Jennifer Marchand
Cairo, Andrea McBurnie
Rendezvous, Julia Lee Barton
Mister Arup, Hailee Greene
Chigali, Emily Wyman

Saturday Delight, Emily Jackowski
Miss Red, Hannah Neff

JT
IA
JT
Yl
1B
GPS
JT
JT

Q

Q

Q
Q

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020 Ring 1
Class 152, FEI Intermediate I Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B

1:58 PM 149 Dream Works, Stephen Ruggiero Q Adult Am.
2:07 PM 141 Ehrenwort Junior, Regina Cristo Q Adult Am.
2:16 PM 184 Grandioso, Katie Robicheaux Q Open
2:25 PM 151 FCF Oberon's Vanity, Catherine Hill Waterman Q Open
Class 155, East Coast Riders Cup Prix St Georges Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
2:34 PM 130 Arend Z, Nancy Binter Adult Am.
2:43 PM 118 Divers-W, Kimberly Litwinczak Open
2:52 PM 178 Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q Adult Am.
Class 165, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate I Lois Yukins at C; Lisa Schmidt at B
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
3:.01 PM 120 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
3:10 PM 140 Brookside Patch, Kathryn Thode Adult Am.
3:19 PM 175 Carlito, Rita Brown Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020 Ring 2
Class 132, USEF Third Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
8:00 AM 277 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice Open
8:08AM 111 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Open
Class 141, USEF Fourth Level Test 1 Willette Brown at C
8:16 AM 272 Goldennettie, Lara Erdogus-Brady Jr/'Yg Rider
8:24 AM 210 lvette, Deborah Kondoff Adult Am.
8:32AM 128 Genius, Gabriel Armando Open -
8:40 AM 255 Wixen FFH, Jennifer Tousignant AdultAm.
8:48 AM 279 Ever So, Wendy Suprenant Adult Am.
8:56 AM 145 Flash, Victoria Moricco AdultAm.
9:04AM 189 Zazou, Dana Dion AdutAm. S
9:12AM 144 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am.
Class 131, USEF Third Level Test 1 Willette Brown at C
9:20 AM 133  Churchill, Michelle Conlon Adult Am.
9:28 AM 281 Fabulara, Lindsay Kellock Open T
Class 112, USEF First Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
9:36 AM 123 Devon, Christina Major Open S
9:43AM 202 Frilandreo, Sarah McCombe Ji/YgRider
9:50 AM 114 UVM Van Doren, Karen Rossen Open -
9:57 AM 278 EEF Sampson, Crystal Santos AdultAm.
10:04 AM =*Break***
10:24 AM 172 Hopscotch, Melanie Mullens Open -
10:31 AM 226 Gibson, Laura Aber Adult Am.
10:38 AM 124 Soubriette, Christina Major Open - s

Class 115, East Coast Riders Cup First Level Test 2

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

First Love, Jana Wagner
Ziggy Stardust, Lisa Cross
Wole, Rita Brown

Laertes, Jennifer Marchand

Class 102, USEF Training Level Test 2

Juglans Y, Erin Laurent
Goldwyn, Cara Klothe
MW Dona Francisca, Mallory Chambers

Class 113A, USEF First Level Test 3

10:45 AM 112
10:52 AM 153
10:59 AM 263
11:06 AM 254
11:13 AM 195
11:20 AM 107
11:27 AM 186
11:34 AM 278
11:42 AM 219
11:50 AM 171
11:58 AM 174
12:06 PM 132
12:14 PM
1:04 PM 287
1:12 PM 202
1:20 PM 170
1:28 PM 225
1:36 PM 218
1:44 PM 172
1:52 PM 114
2:00 PM 284

EEF Sampson, Crystal Santos
Kingsman, Emily Wyman

Billy Hero, Chacea Sundman
Taboo, Anna Crane

Casino, Stephanie Brazus

x| nch***

Cara Vita, Christina Major
Frilandreo, Sarah McCombe
Blew By You, Chacea Sundman

Drybrook's Annika's Angel, Claire Piacentini

Allow Me, Lauren Kovacik
Hopscotch, Melanie Mullens
UVM Van Doren, Karen Rossen

Gerhart Friesians of Majesty, Peter Nordlander

Class 153, FEI/USEF Pony Test of Choice

2:08 PM

267

Dunkin, Angela Rice

13

OO0 OO

O 00O

[ol'®)

Willette Brown at C

Open S
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Open
Open

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Open

Open

Open

Willette Brown at C

Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020

Ring 2

Class 103, USEF Training Level Test 3

2:17 PM
2:24 PM
2:31 PM
2:38 PM
2:45PM
2:52 PM
2:59 PM
3:06 PM
3:26 PM
3:33 PM
3:40 PM
3:47 PM
3:54 PM
4:01 PM
4:08 PM
4:15 PM
4:22 PM
4:29 PM
4:36 PM
4:43 PM

262
170
235
257
269
112
216

271
228
186
224
221
247
195
268
158
107
171
289

Neds Fear Factor, Jennifer Thietje

Blew By You, Chacea Sundman

Be Fair, Amy Gimbel

Reflection HM, Stephen Ruggiero

Waverley Dream Girl, Louisa Marcelle Eadie
First Love, Jana Wagner

Wristow, Andrew Blair

- Bregk***

Buff The Magic Dragon, Lara Erdogus-Brady
Hallincoola, Rene Kerner

MW Dona Francisca, Mallory Chambers
Budweiser, Melinda L. Enochs

Zion's Grace, Lisa Herman

Acerra, Hannah Corjulo

Juglans Y, Erin Laurent

Lois Lane VR, Katie Robicheaux

Serenade, Lyndsey Bailey

Goldwyn, Cara Klothe

Billy Hero, Chacea Sundman

Guildenstern Sol, Molly Maloney

o 0 O 00O

0 00

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020

Ring 3

Class 145, East Coast Riders Cup Fourth Level Test 2

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

8:00 AM 237 LE Maverick, Jennifer Marchand
8:08 AM 102 Bella Primera, Jacalyn Smith
8:16 AM 286 Colossed, Tine Zinglersen

Class 111, USEF First Level Test 1

8:23 AM 270 Waverley Field of Dreams, Louisa Marcelle Eadie

8:30 AM 177 Cloud 9, Wendi Schnittjer
8:37 AM 228 Hallincoola, Rene Kerner

8:44 AM 225 Drybrook's Annika's Angel, Claire Piacentini

Class 121, USEF Second Level Test 1
8:51 AM 173 MclLaren, Melanie Mullens
8:58 AM 260 Prima Contessa, Fran Rycroft
9:05 AM 275 Masterchief, Corina Katz-Samuels

9:12 AM 166 Kynynmont Aidan O'Sullivan, Beth Niebling

9:19 AM 229 Jetson EP, Katherine Cissell
Class 101, USEF Training Level Test 1
9:26 AM 216 Wristow, Andrew Blair

9:33 AM 271 Buff The Magic Dragon, Lara Erdogus-Brady
9:40 AM 269 Waverley Dream Girl, Louisa Marcelle Eadie

Class 111, USEF First Level Test 1, continued
9:47 AM 172 Hopscotch, Melanie Mullens
Class 142, USEF Fourth Level Test 2
9:54 AM 150 Lorenzo, Catherine Hill Waterman

10:02 AM 231 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
10:10 AM **Break***
Class 143, USEF Fourth Level Test 3
10:30 AM 194 For Valentine HW, Jeffrey Lindberg
10:38 AM 156 Hermoso, Chelsea Staal
10:46 AM 227 Tycarla, Kara Coon
10:54 AM 121 Elizabeth, Donna Thamsen
11:02 AM 272 Goldennettie, Lara Erdogus-Brady
11:10 AM 176 Bretton Beauty, Lisa Kaptein
11:18 AM 167 Lennox, Denise David-Cardinale

Class 123, USEF Second Level Test 3

11:26 AM 288 Red Sky, Christina Major
11:34 AM 157 Kasparov Toja, Lyndsey Bailey
11:42 AM 143 Silent Partner, Stacy Rose
11:50 AM 290 Jetson EP, Katie Robicheaux
11:58 AM 113 Thempera, Jana Wagner
12:06 PM ***Lunch***
12:56 PM 230 Ebano, Olivia Banyon
1:04 PM 223 Herzchampionate, Bonnie Halka
1:12 PM 241 Kinzu Lady Lyra, Jacqueline Ross
1:20 PM 201 Idola B., Karen Wilson
1:28 PM 180 Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden
1:36 PM 244 Das Feine Maedchen, Lula Langdon
1:44 PM 105 Gustav, Carly Neilson
1:52 PM 147 Ferrari, Brooke Grossman
2:00 PM 127 Hot Shot, Gabriel Armando

2:08 PM 131 Windridge Silver Bullet, Gabriella Steinmeier

2:16 PM 243 Delilah CH, Tiffany Banks
2:24 PM 146 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan
2:32 PM 122 Mini Cooper, Christina Major

o 00O o

00 0O

Susanne Hamilton at C

Open

Open

Open _

Susanne Hamilton at C

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider

Susanne Hamilton at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am. S

Susanne Hamilton at C
Adult Am.

Jr/'Yg Rider
Open

Susanne Hamilton at C
Open _
Susanne Hamilton at C
Open
Adult Am.

Susanne Hamilton at C
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Open

Susanne Hamilton at C
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020 Ring 3

Class 113B, USEF First Level Test 3 Susanne Hamilton at C

2:40 PM 106 Finest Dream HW, Cara Klothe Q Open

2:48PM 158 Serenade, Lyndsey Bailey Q AdutAm.

2:56 PM 226 Gibson, Laura Aber AdultAm.
3:04PM 154 Brenna MSH, Heather Beach Q AdutAm.
3:12PM 192 Valentino G, Hillary Bryan Q AdutAm.

3:20 PM “**Bregk*** -

3:40 PM 166 Kynynmont Aidan O'Sullivan, Beth Niebling Q  AdutAm.
3:48PM 273 Sinco De Mayo SPF, Katherine Orth Q Open T

3:56 PM 270 Waverley Field of Dreams, Louisa Marcelle Eadie Q Open -
4:.04PM 282 MSJ Flagship, Siri Kent Q Open T
4:12PM 153 Ziggy Stardust, Lisa Cross AdultAm.
420PM 223 Herzchampionate, Bonnie Halka AdutAm. S
4:28 PM 113 Thempera, Jana Wagner Q Open :

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020 Ring 4
Class 122, USEF Second Level Test 2 Sarah Geikie at C
8:00 AM 173 McLaren, Melanie Mullens Open
8:07AM 230 Ebano, Olivia Banyon Adult Am.

814 AM 122 Mini Cooper, Christina Major Open s
Class 135, East Coast Riders Cup Third Level Test 2 Sarah Geikie at C
Sponsored by The Horse of Course

8:21 AM 203 Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda Adult Am.
8:29AM 139 Sagitario De MV, Jacqueline Ducci Adult Am.
8:37 AM 108 Atterupgaards Manilla, Carly Neilson Open T
8:45AM 191 Sambuca, Caroline Forsberg AdultAm.
Class 125, East Coast Riders Cup Second Level Test 2 Sarah Geikie at C
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
8:53 AM 250 Heart Throb SCF, Elizabeth Charpentier Allwein Adult Am.
9:00AM 104 Lotus, Victoria Kahn-Sinclair Adult Am.
9:07AM 236 lllyon S, Giulia Cohen Open -
9:14 AM 203 Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda Adult Am.
9:21AM 290 Jetson EP, Katie Robicheaux Open -
Class 133, USEF Third Level Test 3 Sarah Geikie at C
9:28 AM 126 Zuni, Hope Greenfield Adult Am.
9:36 AM 125 Cara, Lisa Kaptein Q Open -
9:44 AM 131  Windridge Silver Bullet, Gabriella Steinmeier Q Jr/Yg Rider -
9:52 AM 103 Brandtoftes Sjubell, Sarah Listzwan Q Jr/Yg Rider T
10:00 AM 148 Juno, Angela Rice Q Open T
10:08 AM **Bregk*** T
10:28 AM 193 Saturday Delight, Emily Jackowski Q Jr/Yg Rider T
10:36 AM 205 IHF's Maverick, Nicole Gluesenkamp Q Open T
10:44 AM 142 Valor, Kerry Mayer AdultAm.
10:52AM 217 Louie Blu, Chandelle Spargo Open -
11:00AM 101 Feeling HW, Carol McPhee Q  AdutAm.
11:08 AM 115 Karat EG, Joy Bahniuk Q Open -
11:16 AM 138 Drum Major, Roberta Carleton Q Open T
11:224 AM 191 Sambuca, Caroline Forsberg Q AdutAm.
11:32AM 146 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan Q AdutAm.
11:40 AM 277 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice Q Open T
11:48 AM 129 Carocha, Hope Greenfield AdultAm.
11:56 AM 181 For Gribaldi, Sandra Holden Q AdutAm.
12:04 PM 5| unch*** T
Class 105, East Coast Riders Cup Training Level Test 2 Sarah Geikie at C
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
12:54 PM 258 Looker SCF, Alexandra Krossen Adult Am.
1:01PM 263 Wole, Rita Brown Open -
1:08PM 177 Cloud 9, Wendi Schnittjer Open -

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Friday, August 14, 2020 Ring 4
Class 190, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C
1:15 PM 143 Silent Partner, Stacy Rose F2 Adult Am.
1:24 PM 250 Heart Throb SCF, Elizabeth Charpentier Allwein F2 AdultAm.
1:33PM 137 Kijony, Roxanne Bok F2 Q AdultAm.
1:42PM 235 Be Fair, Amy Gimbel F1 Q AdultAm.
1:51PM 132 Casino, Stephanie Brazus F1 Q AdultAm.
2:00PM 174 Taboo, Anna Crane F1 Q AdutAm.
2:09PM 292 De'Eva Ella Rose, Mary Jo Zanolli F1 Q Open T
218 PM 258 Looker SCF, Alexandra Krossen F1 Q AdultAm.
2:27PM 210 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff F3 Q AdultAm.
2:36PM 279 Ever So, Wendy Suprenant F3 Adult Am.
2:45PM 206 Dora the Explorer, Jennifer Chin F3 Q AdultAm.
2:54 PM ***Break*** T
3:14PM 231 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak F4 Adult Am.
3:23PM 144 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose F4 AdultAm.
3:32PM 134 Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton F4 Q Open -
3:41PM 145 Flash, Victoria Moricco F4 Q AdultAm.
Class 170, Dressage Seat Equitation Sarah Geikie at C
3:50 PM 262 Neds Fear Factor, Jennifer Thietje Adult Am.
Class 191, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C; Lisa Schmidt at B
4:05 PM 285 Allright, Peter Nordlander GPF Q Open
4:14 PM 246 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe GPF Q Adult Am.
4:23 PM 119 Wittelsbach D, Kimberly Litwinczak FI. Q Open
4:32 PM 234 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel FI. Q Adult Am.

Saugerties, NY

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I 2020



Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson I1 2020

Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 15, 2020

Ring 1
8:00 AM
9:03 AM
10:44 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:47 AM
12:46 PM
1:31 PM
3:12PM
Ring 2
8:00 AM
8:14 AM
8:30 AM
8:38 AM
9:02 AM
9:18 AM
10:25 AM
11:45 AM
12:56 PM
3:48 PM
3:55PM
Ring 3
8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:32 AM
8:48 AM
9:09 AM
9:26 AM
10:18 AM
10:46 AM
11:01 AM
1:51 PM
4:27 PM
Ring 4
8:00 AM
8:40 AM
9:04 AM
9:18 AM
9:35 AM
9:50 AM
10:28 AM
11:15 AM
3:10 PM
4:40 PM
4:50 PM

FEI Test of Choice

East Coast Riders Cup FEI Grand Prix
East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate I
FEI 12 - Brentina's Cup

FEI YR Team

FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice

FEI Intermediate 1

FEI Prix St Georges

USEF First Level Test 3

Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

Sarah Geikie at C

USEF Second Level Test 2

Bluegrass Bear First Level Test 3

East Coast Pony Cup Fourth Level Test 2
USEF Fourth Level Test 2

East Coast Pony Cup Third Level Test 2
USEF First Level Test 2

USEF Fourth Level Test 1

East Coast Riders Cup Training Level Test 3
USEF Second Level Test 3

East Coast Pony Cup Second Level Test 2
USEF Training Level Test 3

Willette Brown at C

USEF Third Level Test 2

USEF Third Level Test 1

Bluegrass Bear Third Test 3

USEF Training Level Test 2

USEF Third Level Test 2, continued
East Coast Riders Cup Second Level Test 3
USEF Training Level Test 1

East Coast Pony Cup First Level Test 2
USEF First Level Test 3

USEF Third Level Test 3

USEF Training Level Test 3

Lisa Schmidt at C

USEF Fourth Level Test 3

East Coast Riders Cup Fourth Level Test 3
USEF First Level Test 1

Dressage Seat Equitation

Bluegrass Bear Third Level Equitation
Bluegrass Bear First Level Equitation
USEF Second Level Test 1

USDF Freestyle Test of Choice

FEI Freestyle Test of Choice

Para Eq Freestyle Test of Choice
USEF Test of Choice

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

Lois Yukins at C



Centerline Events at HITS on

the Hudson 11 2020
Schedule of Classes

Saturday, August 15, 2020

Ring 1

Class 250, FEI Test of Choice

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM

Class 285, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Grand Prix

9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:06 AM
10:26 AM
10:35 AM

Class 265, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Intermediate I

190
240
256
220
193
155
251

264
188
169
159
204
187
232

168
222

Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

Sponsored by Roberta Carleton / Weatogue Stables

Miss Red, Hannah Neff JI
FiveStar, Michelle LaBarre 1A
Damani, Alexandra Krossen 12
Chigali, Emily Wyman GPS
Saturday Delight, Emily Jackowski JT Q
Mister Arup, Hailee Greene 1B
Abelard, Hannah Neff Jl

Sponsored by The Horse of Course
Felissimo, Molly Maloney
Liberty, Beth Sproule-Hansen Q
Donamira, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers Q
Django, Wendi Schnittjer
Charlemagne, Grant Schneidman
RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason
Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
wxBragk***
Gallardo V, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers
Barao HI, Jennifer Marchand Q

O 00

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

Jr/Yg Rider

Open
Adult Am.
Open

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Open
Open

Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

10:44 AM 120 Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle Open
10:53 AM 175 Carlito, Rita Brown Open
11:02 AM 184 Grandioso, Katie Robicheaux Q Open
11:11 AM 140 Brookside Patch, Kathryn Thode Adult Am.
Class 261, FEI 12 - Brentina's Cup Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B
11:20 AM 245 Lasserre, Giulia Cohen Q Open
Class 258, FEI YR Team Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B
11:29 AM 253 Rendezvous, Julia Lee Barton Q Jr/YgRider
11:38 AM 209 Leuns Veld's Duco, Amanda McAuliffe Jr/Yg Rider S
Class 254, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B
11:47 AM 110 Clifton Zander, Erika Wager PE2T Adult Am.
11:56 AM ***Lunch***

Class 252, FEI Intermediate I

12:46 PM
12:55 PM
1:04 PM
1:13 PM
1:22 PM

178
141
265
151
179

Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

Sponsored by David Collins / Centerline Stables

Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden Q
Ehrenwort Junior, Regina Cristo

Fritzwilliam, Jan Williams

FCF Oberon's Vanity, Catherine Hill Waterman

Q
Q
Q
Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell Q

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Saturday, August 15, 2020

Ring 1

Class 251, FEI Prix St Georges

1:31 PM
1:40 PM
1:49 PM
1:58 PM
2:07 PM
2:16 PM
2:25PM
2:34 PM
2:43 PM
2:52 PM

200
152
242
109
276
156
280
249
261

Porsche's Florencia, Molly Maloney
Uloma MG, Emily Larson

Rendition, Kira Steines-Mason

Gero vom Schifferhof, Jeffrey Lindberg
Hotsafir, Kristina Roselle

Hermoso, Chelsea Staal

Floratina, Chloe Gasiorowski

Lincoln MS, Molly Maloney

Catapult Reviere, Katrin Derreumaux
- Bregk***

Class 213A, USEF First Level Test 3

3:112 PM
3:20 PM
3:28 PM
3:36 PM
3:44 PM
3:52 PM
4:00 PM
4:08 PM
4:16 PM
4:24 PM
4:32 PM
4:40 PM
4:48 PM
4:56 PM
5:04 PM
5:12 PM
5:20 PM

170
284
154
197
282
143
225
219
218
172
266
158
287
186
267
235
112

Blew By You, Chacea Sundman

Gerhart Friesians of Majesty, Peter Nordlander
Brenna MSH, Heather Beach

Delano, Cindy Roesener

MSJ Flagship, Siri Kent

Silent Partner, Stacy Rose

Drybrook's Annika's Angel, Claire Piacentini
Kingsman, Emily Wyman

Allow Me, Lauren Kovacik

Hopscotch, Melanie Mullens

Presage, Lucy Sheldon

Serenade, Lyndsey Bailey

Cara Vita, Christina Major

MW Dona Francisca, Mallory Chambers
Dunkin, Angela Rice

Be Fair, Amy Gimbel

First Love, Jana Wagner

Sarah Geikie at C; Susanne Hamilton at B

Open

Open

Open

Open S
Adult Am. S
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open

Sarah Geikie at C

Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Jr/'Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open

OO0 POLOLPLDO OO0 OOO

00 0O0oO
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Saturday, August 15, 2020 Ring 2
Class 222, USEF Second Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
8:00 AM 173 McLaren, Melanie Mullens Open
8:07 AM 230 Ebano, Olivia Banyon Adult Am.

Class 217, Bluegrass Bear First Level Test 3

8:14 AM
8:22 AM

Sponsored by Renee Isler
226 Gibson, Laura Aber
278 EEF Sampson, Crystal Santos Q

Class 242P, East Coast Pony Cup Fourth Level Test 2

8:30 AM

Sponsored by The Horse of Course
145 Flash, Victoria Moricco

Class 242, USEF Fourth Level Test 2

8:38 AM
8:46 AM
8:54 AM

150 Lorenzo, Catherine Hill Waterman
199 Sandokan, Danielle Rice
231 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak

Class 232P, East Coast Pony Cup Third Level Test 2

9:02 AM
9:10 AM

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

206 Dora the Explorer, Jennifer Chin
131  Windridge Silver Bullet, Gabriella Steinmeier

Class 212, USEF First Level Test 2

9:18 AM
9:25 AM
9:32 AM
9:39 AM
9:46 AM
9:53 AM
10:00 AM

226 Gibson, Laura Aber
202 Frilandreo, Sarah McCombe
114 UVM Van Doren, Karen Rossen
162 Emilio, Madeleine Debure
225 Drybrook's Annika's Angel, Claire Piacentini
172 Hopscotch, Melanie Mullens
wxBragk***

Class 241, USEF Fourth Level Test 1

10:25 AM
10:33 AM
10:41 AM
10:49 AM
10:57 AM
11:05 AM
11:13 AM
11:21 AM
11:29 AM
11:37 AM

128 Genius, Gabriel Armando

215 My Oh My, Jennifer Chin

255 Wixen FFH, Jennifer Tousignant
164 Surreal CFF, Amy Desautels
144 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose

217 Louie Blu, Chandelle Spargo
189 Zazou, Dana Dion

210 Ivette, Deborah Kondoff

111 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner
279 Ever So, Wendy Suprenant

Class 205, East Coast Riders Cup Training Level Test 3

11:45 AM
11:52 AM
11:59 AM
12:49 PM

Sponsored by The Horse of Course
177 Cloud 9, Wendi Schnittjer
263 Wole, Rita Brown Q
x| unch**
258 Looker SCF, Alexandra Krossen

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.
Willette Brown at C
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.

Jr/'Yg Rider

Willette Brown at C

Adult Am.

Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open

Jr/Yg Rider
Open

Willette Brown at C

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Willette Brown at C

Open
Open

Adult Am.
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Saturday, August 15, 2020 Ring 2

Class 223, USEF Second Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C
12:56 PM 191 Sambuca, Caroline Forsberg Adult Am.
1:04 PM 147 Ferrari, Brooke Grossman Q Jr/Yg Rider -
1:12PM 122 Mini Cooper, Christina Major Q Open -
1:20 PM 212 Flowering Plums Tiara, Dana Schron Q Open T
1:28 PM 105 Gustav, Carly Neilson Open T s
1:38PM 146 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan Q  AdutAm.
1:44 PM 157 Kasparov Toja, Lyndsey Bailey AdultAm.
1:52 PM 223 Herzchampionate, Bonnie Halka Adult Am. S
2:00PM 174 Taboo, Anna Crane Q  AdutAm.
2:08PM 180 Evil Munchkin, Sandra Holden Q AdutAm.
216 PM 290 Jetson EP, Katie Robicheaux Open T
2:24PM 259 Cairo, Andrea McBurnie Q Jri/YgRider
2:32 PM 239 To The Max, Laura Macnamara Q Open -
2:40PM 127 Hot Shot, Gabriel Armando Open -
2:48PM 201 Idola B., Karen Wilson Q  AdutAm.
2:56 PM 288 Red Sky, Christina Major Q Open -
3:04 PM **Break*** T
3:24PM 230 Ebano, Olivia Banyon Q  AdutAm.
3:32 PM 241 Kinzu Lady Lyra, Jacqueline Ross Q Open T
3:40PM 244 Das Feine Maedchen, Lula Langdon Q Jr/YgRider
Class 222P, East Coast Pony Cup Second Level Test 2 Willette Brown at C
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
3:48 PM 131  Windridge Silver Bullet, Gabriella Steinmeier Jr/'Yg Rider
Class 203A, USEF Training Level Test 3 Willette Brown at C
3:55 PM 170 Blew By You, Chacea Sundman Adult Am.
4:02 PM 112 First Love, Jana Wagner Open
4:09 PM 107 Goldwyn, Cara Klothe Q Open
4:16 PM 269 Waverley Dream Girl, Louisa Marcelle Eadie Q Open
4:23 PM 224 Budweiser, Melinda L. Enochs Q Adult Am.

4:30 PM 238 A Kartier, Hillary MacDonald Adult Am.

4:37 PM 216 Wristow, Andrew Blair Q  Adult Am.
4:44 PM 271 Buff The Magic Dragon, Lara Erdogus-Brady Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:51 PM 262 Neds Fear Factor, Jennifer Thietje Q Adult Am.
4:58 PM 197 Delano, Cindy Roesener Q Open

5:05 PM 257 Reflection HM, Stephen Ruggiero Adult Am.
5:12 PM 171 Billy Hero, Chacea Sundman Adult Am.
5:19 PM 289 Guildenstern Sol, Molly Maloney Q Open

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Saturday, August 15, 2020

Ring 3

Class 232, USEF Third Level Test 2
8:00 AM 148 Juno, Angela Rice
Class 231, USEF Third Level Test 1

8:08 AM 133 Churchill, Michelle Conlon
8:16 AM 139 Sagitario De MV, Jacqueline Ducci
8:24 AM 281 Fabulara, Lindsay Kellock

Class 237, Bluegrass Bear Third Test 3
Sponsored by Renee Isler

8:32 AM 142 Valor, Kerry Mayer
8:40 AM 214 RAE Lightmyfire +/, Rebecca Murphy

Class 202, USEF Training Level Test 2

8:48 AM 196 Jasmine, Hannah Jones
8:55 AM 195 Juglans Y, Erin Laurent
9:02 AM 107 Goldwyn, Cara Klothe
Class 232, USEF Third Level Test 2, continued
9:09 AM 277 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice
Class 225, East Coast Riders Cup Second Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
290 Jetson EP, Katie Robicheaux
9:26 AM 203 Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda
9:34 AM 236 lllyon S, Giulia Cohen
9:42 AM 104 Lotus, Victoria Kahn-Sinclair
9:50 AM 250 Heart Throb SCF, Elizabeth Charpentier Allwein
9:58 AM ***Break***
Class 201, USEF Training Level Test 1
10:18 AM 271 Buff The Magic Dragon, Lara Erdogus-Brady
10:25 AM 216 Wristow, Andrew Blair
10:32 AM 248 Charmer, Madeline Fasse
10:39 AM 269 Waverley Dream Girl, Louisa Marcelle Eadie

Class 212P, East Coast Pony Cup First Level Test 2

10:46 AM 166 Kynynmont Aidan O'Sullivan, Beth Niebling
10:53 AM 267 Dunkin, Angela Rice
Class 213B, USEF First Level Test 3
11:01 AM 278 EEF Sampson, Crystal Santos
11:09 AM 171 Billy Hero, Chacea Sundman
11:17 AM 162 Emilio, Madeleine Debure
11:25 AM 114 UVM Van Doren, Karen Rossen
11:33 AM 124 Soubriette, Christina Major
11:41 AM 223 Herzchampionate, Bonnie Halka
11:49 AM 113 Thempera, Jana Wagner
11:57 AM 273 Sinco De Mayo SPF, Katherine Orth
12:05 PM ***Lunch***
12:55 PM 192 Valentino G, Hillary Bryan
1:03 PM 132 Casino, Stephanie Brazus
1:11 PM 153 Ziggy Stardust, Lisa Cross
1:19 PM 202 Frilandreo, Sarah McCombe
1:27 PM 254 Laertes, Jennifer Marchand
1:35 PM 263 Wole, Rita Brown
1:43 PM 270 Waverley Field of Dreams, Louisa Marcelle Eadie

Lisa Schmidt at C
Open
Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am. S
Lisa Schmidt at C
Jr/'Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C
Open
Lisa Schmidt at C

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Q  Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lisa Schmidt at C

Jr/Yg Rider

Adult Am.

Jr/'Yg Rider
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C
Adult Am.
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Adult Am.
Open
Q Open

00 OO

o

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Open
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Saturday, August 15, 2020 Ring 3
Class 233, USEF Third Level Test 3 Lisa Schmidt at C

1:51 PM 125 Cara, Lisa Kaptein Q Open
1:59 PM 148 Juno, Angela Rice Q Open
2:07 PM 103 Brandtoftes Sjubell, Sarah Listzwan Q Jr/Yg Rider

2:15 PM 217 Louie Blu, Chandelle Spargo Open

2:23 PM 193 Saturday Delight, Emily Jackowski Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:31 PM 205 [IHF's Maverick, Nicole Gluesenkamp Q Open
2:39 PM 243 Delilah CH, Tiffany Banks Q Jr/Yg Rider
2:47 PM 115 Karat EG, Joy Bahniuk Q Open
2:55 PM ***Break***

3:15 PM 277 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice Q Open
3:23 PM 138 Drum Major, Roberta Carleton Q Open
3:31 PM 108 Atterupgaards Manilla, Carly Neilson Q Open
3:39 PM 181 For Gribaldi, Sandra Holden Q  Adult Am.

3:47 PM 215 My Oh My, Jennifer Chin Adult Am.

3:55 PM 191 Sambuca, Caroline Forsberg Q  Adult Am.
4:03 PM 146 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan Q Adult Am.
4:11 PM 176 Bretton Beauty, Lisa Kaptein Q Open
4:19 PM 129 Carocha, Hope Greenfield Adult Am.
Class 203B, USEF Training Level Test 3 Lisa Schmidt at C
4:27 PM 268 Lois Lane VR, Katie Robicheaux Open
4:34 PM 247 Acerra, Hannah Corjulo Q Open
4:41 PM 196 Jasmine, Hannah Jones Q Jr/Yg Rider
4:48 PM 228 Hallincoola, Rene Kerner Q Adult Am.
4:55 PM 221 Zion's Grace, Lisa Herman Q Open

5:02 PM 195 Juglans Y, Erin Laurent Adult Am.
5:09 PM 161 Easy Breeze, Nicole Banks Jr/'Yg Rider
5:16 PM 291 Tosca Freya, Heather Beach Open

[ol's)
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Saturday, August 15, 2020

Ring 4

Class 243, USEF Fourth Level Test 3

8:00 AM 227 Tycarla, Kara Coon

8:08 AM 272 Goldennettie, Lara Erdogus-Brady
8:16 AM 121 Elizabeth, Donna Thamsen

8:24 AM 194 For Valentine HW, Jeffrey Lindberg
8:32 AM 167 Lennox, Denise David-Cardinale

Class 245, East Coast Riders Cup Fourth Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course

8:40 AM 237 LE Maverick, Jennifer Marchand
8:48 AM 102 Bella Primera, Jacalyn Smith
8:56 AM 286 Colossed, Tine Zinglersen

Class 211, USEF First Level Test 1

9:04 AM
9:11 AM

Class 270, Dressage Seat Equitation

9:18 AM 238 A Kartier, Hillary MacDonald
9:18 AM 262 Neds Fear Factor, Jennifer Thietje

Class 237E, Bluegrass Bear Third Level Equitation
Sponsored by Renee Isler

172 Hopscotch, Melanie Mullens
270 Waverley Field of Dreams, Louisa Marcelle Eadie

9:35 AM 142 Valor, Kerry Mayer
9:35 AM 214 RAE Lightmyfire +/, Rebecca Murphy

Class 217E, Bluegrass Bear First Level Equitation
Sponsored by Renee Isler

9:50 AM 226 Gibson, Laura Aber
9:50 AM 278 EEF Sampson, Crystal Santos
10:08 AM ***Break***

Class 221, USEF Second Level Test 1

10:28 AM 282 MSJ Flagship, Siri Kent

10:35 AM 275 Masterchief, Corina Katz-Samuels
10:42 AM 239 To The Max, Laura Macnamara
10:49 AM 154 Brenna MSH, Heather Beach
10:56 AM 260 Prima Contessa, Fran Rycroft
11:03 AM 173 McLaren, Melanie Mullens

Class 290, USDF Freestyle Test of Choice

11:15 AM 258 Looker SCF, Alexandra Krossen
11:24 AM 174 Taboo, Anna Crane
11:33 AM 235 Be Fair, Amy Gimbel
11:42 AM 132 Casino, Stephanie Brazus
11:51 AM 143 Silent Partner, Stacy Rose
12:00 PM ***Lunch***
12:50 PM 137 Kijony, Roxanne Bok
12:59 PM 250 Heart Throb SCF, Elizabeth Charpentier Allwein
1:08 PM 121 Elizabeth, Donna Thamsen
1:17 PM 139 Sagitario De MV, Jacqueline Ducci
1:26 PM 126 Zuni, Hope Greenfield
1:35 PM 210 lvette, Deborah Kondoff
1:44 PM 203 Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda
1:53 PM 206 Dora the Explorer, Jennifer Chin
2:02 PM 144 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose
2:11PM 134 Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton
2:20 PM 118 Divers-W, Kimberly Litwinczak
2:29 PM 231 Gintaras, Kimberly Blaszak
2:38 PM 233 Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
2:47 PM ***Break***

F1
F1
F1
F1
F2

F2
F2
F3
F3
F3
F3
F3
F3
F3
F4
F4
F4
F4

O 00O

O 00

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Open

Open
Open
Open

Open
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C

S
Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C

Lois Yukins at C
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Saturday, August 15, 2020 Ring 4

Class 291, FEI Freestyle Test of Choice Lois Yukins at C; Susanne Hamilton at B
3:10 PM 234 Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel FI.  Q  Adult Am.
3:19 PM 185 Gallant, Mallory Chambers Fl Open
3:28 PM 149 Dream Works, Stephen Ruggiero FI. Q Adult Am.
3:37 PM 119 Wittelsbach D, Kimberly Litwinczak FI. Q Open
3:46 PM 207 Floniro R, Jennifer Marchand FI. Q Open
3:55 PM 130 Arend Z, Nancy Binter FI. Q Adult Am.
4:04 PM 246 Moonshine, Anna Jaffe GPF Q Adult Am.
4:13 PM 169 Donamira, Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers GPF Q Open
4:22 PM 211 Teodor, Alexandra Tomson GPF Open S
4:31 PM 285 Allright, Peter Nordlander GPF Q Open
Class 298, Para Eq Freestyle Test of Choice Lois Yukins at C; Susanne Hamilton at B
4:40 PM 283 All In One, Sydney Collier PE1F Adult Am.
Class 280, USEF Test of Choice Lois Yukins at C
4:50 PM 289 Guildenstern Sol, Molly Maloney 11 Open
4:57 PM 147 Ferrari, Brooke Grossman 23 Q Jr/YgRider T
5:05 PM 212 Flowering Plums Tiara, Dana Schron 23 Q Open T
513PM 201 Idola B., Karen Wilson 21 Adult Am.

Saugerties, NY

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Ring 1
8:00 AM

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson 11 2020 Schedule of Classes
Sunday, August 16, 2020
FEI Test of Choice Willette Brown at C; Lois Yukins at B
FEI Intermediate I

10:26 AM
1:04 PM
2:16 PM
2:34 PM
Ring 2
8:00 AM
8:08 AM
8:16 AM
10:20 AM
11:56 AM
Ring 3
8:08 AM
10:52 AM
12:59 PM
1:06 PM
1:54 PM
2:01 PM
2:17PM
2:31 PM
Ring 4
8:00 AM
8:32 AM
8:40 AM
8:56 AM
9:28 AM

10:12 AM
10:20 AM
11:32 AM
12:54 PM
1:10 PM
1:24 PM
1:45 PM
2:08 PM
2:44 PM

FEI Prix St Georges
East Coast Riders Cup FEI Prix St Georges
FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice

East Coast Pony Cup Second Level Test 3 Sarah Geikie at C
Bluegrass Bear Second Level Test 3

USEF Second Level Test 3

USEF First Level Test 3

USEF Training Level Test 3

USEF Third Level Test 3 Susanne Hamilton at C
USEF Training Level Test 3

USEEF First Level Test 2

USEF Fourth Level Test 1

USEF Second Level Test 2

USEF Fourth Level Test 2

USEEF First Level Test 2, continued

USEF Training Level Test 2

USEF Fourth Level Test 3 Lisa Schmidt at C
East Coast Pony Cup Fourth Level Test 3
East Coast Pony Cup Third Level Test 3
East Coast Riders Cup Third Level Test 3
Dressage Seat Equitation

Bluegrass Bear Second Level Equitation
USEF Fourth Level Test 3, continued
USEF First Level Test 3

East Coast Riders Cup First Level Test 3
East Coast Pony Cup First Level Test 3
USEF Training Level Test 1

USEF Second Level Test 1

USEF Third Level Test 1

East Coast Riders Cup FEI Inter II

FEI YR Individual

Lisa Schmidt at C; Sarah Geikie at B



Centerline Events at HITS on

the Hudson 11 2020
Schedule of Classes

Sunday, August 16, 2020

Ring 1

Class 350, FEI Test of Choice

8:00 AM
8:09 AM
8:18 AM
8:27 AM
8:36 AM
8:45 AM
8:54 AM
9:03 AM
9:12 AM
9:21 AM
9:30 AM
9:39 AM
9:48 AM
9:57 AM
10:05 AM

222
251
193
155
159
240
264
207
246
232
204
285
259
190

Willette Brown at C; Lois Yukins at B

Sponsored by David Collins / Centerline Stables

Barao HlI, Jennifer Marchand
Abelard, Hannah Neff

Saturday Delight, Emily Jackowski
Mister Arup, Hailee Greene
Django, Wendi Schnittjer
FiveStar, Michelle LaBarre
Felissimo, Molly Maloney

Floniro R, Jennifer Marchand
Moonshine, Anna Jaffe

Decorus, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Charlemagne, Grant Schneidman
Allright, Peter Nordlander

Cairo, Andrea McBurnie

Miss Red, Hannah Neff
wrBragk***

Class 352, FEI Intermediate I

10:26 AM
10:35 AM
10:44 AM
10:53 AM
11:02 AM
11:11 AM
11:20 AM
11:29 AM
11:38 AM
11:47 AM
11:56 AM
12:05 PM
12:14 PM

120
179
149
140
151
141
184
119
130
265
234
185

12
JT

Q
Q
Q

O 00O

o

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.

Open

Open

Open

Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Open

Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider

Willette Brown at C; Lois Yukins at B

Sponsored by Roberta Carleton / Weatogue Stables

Ace Of Spades, Sara Carlisle
Rupert Angus, Jamie Fell

Dream Works, Stephen Ruggiero
Brookside Patch, Kathryn Thode

FCF Oberon's Vanity, Catherine Hill Waterman

Ehrenwort Junior, Regina Cristo
Grandioso, Katie Robicheaux
Wittelsbach D, Kimberly Litwinczak
Arend Z, Nancy Binter

Fritzwilliam, Jan Williams

Eye Candy, Amy Gimbel

Gallant, Mallory Chambers
wex_nch**

Class 351, FEI Prix St Georges

1:04 PM
1:13 PM
1:22 PM
1:31 PM
1:40 PM
1:49 PM
1:58 PM
2:07 PM

134
233
175
249
194
242
156
261

Flingh's Dream, Roberta Carleton

Furst Madiran, Laurie McCullough-Leibfried
Carlito, Rita Brown

Lincoln MS, Molly Maloney

For Valentine HW, Jeffrey Lindberg
Rendition, Kira Steines-Mason

Hermoso, Chelsea Staal

Catapult Reviere, Katrin Derreumaux

Class 355, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Prix St Georges

2:16 PM
2:25PM

118
178

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

Divers-W, Kimberly Litwinczak
Cano Cristales, Sandra Holden

O 00O o

o 0

Q
Q
Q

Q
Q

Q

Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Willette Brown at C; Lois Yukins at B
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Willette Brown at C; Lois Yukins at B

Open
Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Sunday, August 16, 2020 Ring 1

Class 354, FEI Para Equestrian Test of Choice Willette Brown at C; Lois Yukins at B
2:34 PM 283 All In One, Sydney Collier PE1I Adult Am.
2:43 PM 110 Clifton Zander, Erika Wager PE2I Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Sunday, August 16, 2020

Ring 2

Class 323P, East Coast Pony Cup Second Level Test 3

8:00 AM

131

Sponsored by The Horse of Course

Windridge Silver Bullet, Gabriella Steinmeier

Class 327, Bluegrass Bear Second Level Test 3

Sponsored by Renee Isler

Valor, Kerry Mayer

Class 323, USEF Second Level Test 3

Gustav, Carly Neilson

Mini Cooper, Christina Major

Hot Shot, Gabriel Armando

Taboo, Anna Crane

Flowering Plums Tiara, Dana Schron
Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan
Das Feine Maedchen, Lula Langdon
Thempera, Jana Wagner

Ferrari, Brooke Grossman

Lotus, Victoria Kahn-Sinclair

To The Max, Laura Macnamara
Idola B., Karen Wilson

Red Sky, Christina Major
“xBregk™*

Class 313A, USEF First Level Test 3

Be Fair, Amy Gimbel

Silent Partner, Stacy Rose

Finest Dream HW, Cara Klothe

MW Dona Francisca, Mallory Chambers
Brenna MSH, Heather Beach

Drybrook's Annika's Angel, Claire Piacentini
Casino, Stephanie Brazus

Presage, Lucy Sheldon

Allow Me, Lauren Kovacik

MSJ Flagship, Siri Kent

Gerhart Friesians of Majesty, Peter Nordlander
Sir Samuel, Sandra Holden

Class 303B, USEF Training Level Test 3

B:08AM 142
816 AM 105
824 AM 122
B32AM 127
840 AM 174
848 AM 212
856 AM 146
9:04 AM 244
9:12AM 113
920 AM 147
9:28 AM 104
9:36 AM 239
944 AM 201
9:52AM 288

10:00 AM

10:20 AM 235

10:28AM 143

10:36 AM 106

10:44 AM 186

10:52AM 154

11:00 AM 225

11:08AM 132

11:16 AM 266

11:24AM 218

11:32AM 282

11:40 AM 284

11:48 AM 182

11:56 AM 216

1203PM 291

12:10 PM
1.00PM 197
1.07PM 224
114PM 213
121PM 221
128PM 268
1:35PM 238
1.42PM 235

Wristow, Andrew Blair

Tosca Freya, Heather Beach
wx_nch***

Delano, Cindy Roesener
Budweiser, Melinda L. Enochs
Desafinado, Dana Schron

Zion's Grace, Lisa Herman

Lois Lane VR, Katie Robicheaux
A Kartier, Hillary MacDonald

Be Fair, Amy Gimbel

OO OOLOLODOLOO o OO OLOOLOLOLLOLOLO o

o 0

Sarah Geikie at C

Jr/'Yg Rider
Sarah Geikie at C

Adult Am.

Sarah Geikie at C
Open S
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open

Sarah Geikie at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Jr/Yg Rider
Adult Am.
Jr/'Yg Rider
Jr/Yg Rider
Open
Open
Adult Am.

Sarah Geikie at C

Adult Am.
Open

Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
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Sunday, August 16, 2020

Ring 3

Class 333, USEF Third Level Test 3
8:08 AM 277 Brown Eyed Blaze, Angela Rice
8:16 AM 243 Delilah CH, Tiffany Banks
8:24 AM 103 Brandtoftes Sjubell, Sarah Listzwan

8:32 AM 214 RAE Lightmyfire +/, Rebecca Murphy
8:40 AM 205 IHF's Maverick, Nicole Gluesenkamp

8:48 AM 101 Feeling HW, Carol McPhee
8:56 AM 137 Kijony, Roxanne Bok
9:04 AM 148 Juno, Angela Rice
9:12 AM 129 Carocha, Hope Greenfield
9:20 AM 144 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose
9:28 AM 115 Karat EG, Joy Bahniuk
9:36 AM 138 Drum Major, Roberta Carleton
9:44 AM 183 Cadillac Boy, Sandra Holden
9:52 AM 125 Cara, Lisa Kaptein
10:00 AM 215 My Oh My, Jennifer Chin
10:08 AM ***Break***
10:28 AM 193 Saturday Delight, Emily Jackowski
10:36 AM 146 Miss American Pie, Terry Brennan
10:44 AM 191 Sambuca, Caroline Forsberg

Class 303A, USEF Training Level Test 3

10:52 AM 263 Wole, Rita Brown

10:59 AM 177 Cloud 9, Wendi Schnittjer

11:06 AM 247 Acerra, Hannah Corjulo

11:13 AM 196 Jasmine, Hannah Jones

11:20 AM 161 Easy Breeze, Nicole Banks

11:27 AM 289 Guildenstern Sol, Molly Maloney
11:34 AM 262 Neds Fear Factor, Jennifer Thietje
11:41 AM 107 Goldwyn, Cara Klothe

11:48 AM 257 Reflection HM, Stephen Ruggiero
11:55 AM 163 Victor B, Madeleine Debure

12:02 PM 269 Waverley Dream Girl, Louisa Marcelle Eadie

12:09 PM ***Lunch***
Class 341, USEF Fourth Level Test 1
1:06 PM 111 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner
1:14 PM 128 Genius, Gabriel Armando
1:22 PM 164 Surreal CFF, Amy Desautels
1:30 PM 215 My Oh My, Jennifer Chin
1:38 PM 255 Wixen FFH, Jennifer Tousignant
1:46 PM 126 Zuni, Hope Greenfield
Class 322, USEF Second Level Test 2
1:54 PM 290 Jetson EP, Katie Robicheaux
Class 342, USEF Fourth Level Test 2
2:01 PM 150 Lorenzo, Catherine Hill Waterman
2:09 PM 199 Sandokan, Danielle Rice
Class 312, USEF First Level Test 2, continued
2:17 PM 114 UVM Van Doren, Karen Rossen
2:24 PM 124 Soubriette, Christina Major
Class 312, USEF First Level Test 2
12:59 PM 123 Devon, Christina Major
Class 302, USEF Training Level Test 2
2:31 PM 196 Jasmine, Hannah Jones

OO0 POOLO o o 0 0O 00O o 0 0 00O

o
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Sunday, August 16, 2020

Ring 4

Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test 3

8:00 AM 167 Lennox, Denise David-Cardinale Q
8:08 AM 102 Bella Primera, Jacalyn Smith Q
8:16 AM 176 Bretton Beauty, Lisa Kaptein Q
8:24 AM 121 Elizabeth, Donna Thamsen Q

Class 343P, East Coast Pony Cup Fourth Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
8:32 AM 145 Flash, Victoria Moricco
Class 333P, East Coast Pony Cup Third Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course

8:40 AM 206 Dora the Explorer, Jennifer Chin
8:48 AM 131  Windridge Silver Bullet, Gabriella Steinmeier Q

Class 335, East Coast Riders Cup Third Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course

8:56 AM 191 Sambuca, Caroline Forsberg

9:04 AM 203 Hhemlock, Jennifer Miranda

9:12 AM 139 Sagitario De MV, Jacqueline Ducci

9:20 AM 108 Atterupgaards Manilla, Carly Neilson Q

Class 370, Dressage Seat Equitation

9:28 AM 238 A Kartier, Hillary MacDonald
9:28 AM 262 Neds Fear Factor, Jennifer Thietje

Class 327E, Bluegrass Bear Second Level Equitation
Sponsored by Renee Isler

9:28 AM 142 Valor, Kerry Mayer
9:52 AM ***Break™*
Class 343, USEF Fourth Level Test 3, continued
10:12 AM 237 LE Maverick, Jennifer Marchand Q

Class 313B, USEF First Level Test 3

10:20 AM 124 Soubriette, Christina Major

10:28 AM 270 Waverley Field of Dreams, Louisa Marcelle Eadie Q
10:36 AM 174 Taboo, Anna Crane Q
10:44 AM 153 Ziggy Stardust, Lisa Cross
10:52 AM 273 Sinco De Mayo SPF, Katherine Orth Q
11:00 AM 258 Looker SCF, Alexandra Krossen
11:08 AM 197 Delano, Cindy Roesener Q
11:16 AM 114 UVM Van Doren, Karen Rossen Q
11:24 AM 287 Cara Vita, Christina Major
Class 315, East Coast Riders Cup First Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
11:32 AM 192 Valentino G, Hillary Bryan Q
11:40 AM 112 First Love, Jana Wagner Q
11:48 AM 254 Laertes, Jennifer Marchand Q
11:56 AM 263 Wole, Rita Brown Q
12:04 PM ***Lunch
Class 313P, East Coast Pony Cup First Level Test 3
Sponsored by The Horse of Course
12:54 PM 267 Dunkin, Angela Rice Q
1:02 PM 166 Kynynmont Aidan O'Sullivan, Beth Niebling Q

Class 301, USEF Training Level Test 1

1:10 PM 163 Victor B, Madeleine Debure
1:17 PM 216 Wristow, Andrew Blair
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Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.

Adult Am.

Adult Am.
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.
Adult Am.

Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.

Lisa Schmidt at C
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C
Open S
Open
Adult Am.
Adult Am.
Open
Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open S
Lisa Schmidt at C

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open

Lisa Schmidt at C

Open
Adult Am.

Lisa Schmidt at C
Open
Adult Am.

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Sunday, August 16, 2020 Ring 4
Class 321, USEF Second Level Test 1 Lisa Schmidt at C
1:24 PM 260 Prima Contessa, Fran Rycroft Adult Am. S

1:31PM 154 Brenna MSH, Heather Beach AdutAm.
1:38 PM 282 MSJ Flagship, Siri Kent Open
Class 331, USEF Third Level Test 1 Lisa Schmidt at C
1:45 PM 111 Li'Czabeth SCF, Bettina Wagner Open -
1:52 PM 144 Benjamin Blue, Kerry Rose Adult Am. -
2:00 PM 133 Churchill, Michelle Conlon Adult Am.

Class 375, East Coast Riders Cup FEI Inter II

Sponsored by The Horse of Course
2:08 PM 256 Damani, Alexandra Krossen
2:17 PM 252 Citha's Utopia, Allison Kavey
2:26 PM 187 RTF Lincoln, Heather Mason
2:35 PM 136 Rawleigh, Roberta Carleton
Class 358, FEI YR Individual

2:44 PM 253 Rendezvous, Julia Lee Barton

Lisa Schmidt at C; Sarah Geikie at B

Adult Am.
Open
Open
Open
Lisa Schmidt at C; Sarah Geikie at B
Jr/Yg Rider

Saugerties, NY

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson II 2020



Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number

Asterisk indicates that horse is for sale

No. Rider/Handler Name (City, State), Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes

101 Carol McPhee (Danielsville, PA), Feeling HW (by Feedback out of Hauptstutbuch Finesse (Ferragamo)), [same], Ursula Thiebes,
Rhinelande, Bay, 16.1, 8, G, 133 (Fri 11:00 AM in 4), 333 (Sun 8:48 AM in 3)

102  Jacalyn Smith (Lyman, ME), Bella Primera, Victoria Kolenda, N/A, OL, Bay, 16.3, 9, M, 145 (Fri 8:08 AM in 3), 245 (Sat 8:48 AM in 4), 343
(Sun 8:08 AM in 4)

103  Sarah Listzwan (Bolton, MA), Brandtoftes Sjubell (by Don Juan out of Brandtofte's Bellibi (Ibi-Bell)), [same], N/A, Danish war, Chestnut,
16.2, 14, G, 133 (Fri 9:52 AM in 4), 233 (Sat 2:07 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 8:24 AM in 3)

104  Victoria Kahn-Sinclair (E. Kingston, NH), Lotus (by Licosto out of Samira (Sure Hit)), [same], Wstphalians for USA, Westfalen, Black/ dark
bay, 16.3, 7, G, 125 (Fri 9:00 AM in 4), 225 (Sat 9:42 AM in 3), 323 (Sun 9:28 AM in 2)

106  Cara Klothe (Northampton, PA), Finest Dream HW (by Finest out of Woldera (Wolkenstein 1)), Carol McPhee, Helmut Fajen, Hanoverian,
Dark Bay, 16.2, 5, G, 113B (Fri 2:40 PM in 3), 313A (Sun 10:36 AM in 2)

107  Cara Klothe (Northampton, PA), Goldwyn (by Goldberg out of Rossignol (Royal Classic)), Carol McPhee, World of Dressage, Westfalen,
Black, 16.1, 5, G, 102 (Fri 11:20 AM in 2), 103 (Fri 4:29 PM in 2), 202 (Sat 9:02 AM in 3), 203A (Sat 4:09 PM in 2), 303A (Sun 11:41 AM in
3)

108  Carly Neilson (Portsmouth, NH), Atterupgaards Manilla, [same], N/A, Danish war, Bay, 17.1, 8, M, 135 (Fri 8:37 AM in 4), 233 (Sat 3:31 PM
in 3), 335 (Sun 9:20 AM in 4)

110  Erika Wager (Delmar, NY), Clifton Zander (by BT out of Top Self LS (Tribune)), [same], N/A, SF, Chestnut, 16.2, 16, G, 154 (Fri 11:46 AM
in 1), 254 (Sat 11:47 AM in 1), 354 (Sun 2:43 PM in 1)

111 Bettina Wagner (Ithaca, NY), Li'‘Czabeth SCF (by Balta'Czar out of Lieke (Elmshorn)), [same], Spy Coast Farms, BE, Bay, 16.2, 11, M, 132
(Fri 8:08 AM in 2), 241 (Sat 11:29 AM in 2), 331 (Sun 1:45 PM in 4)

112 Jana Wagner (Cincinnatus, NY), First Love (by Floriscount out of Fiona (Sagnol)), Bettina Wagner, N/A, OL, Chestnut, 17.3, 9, G, 103 (Fri
2:52 PMin 2), 203A (Sat 4:02 PM in 2), 213A (Sat 5:20 PM in 1), 315 (Sun 11:40 AM in 4)

113 Jana Wagner (Cincinnatus, NY), Thempera, Jane-Marie Law, N/A, OL, Bay, 15.3, 6, M, 123 (Fri 11:58 AM in 3), 113B (Fri 4:28 PM in 3),
213B (Sat 11:49 AM in 3), 323 (Sun 9:12 AM in 2)

114  Karen Rossen (Charlton, NY), UVM Van Doren (by UVM Tennyson out of UVM Halcyon (Hillock Showson)), Charlotte Druschel, N/A, MO,
Chestnut, 14.2, 7, G, 112 (Fri 9:50 AM in 2), 113A (Fri 1:52 PM in 2), 212 (Sat 9:32 AM in 2), 213B (Sat 11:25 AM in 3), 313B (Sun 11:16
AMin 4), 312 (Sun 2:17 PM in 3)

115  Joy Bahniuk (Harvard, MA), Karat EG (by K2 (damsire: Lemon Park)), [same], N/A, HA, Bay, 17.2, 15, Gelding, 133 (Fri 11:08 AM in 4),
233 (Sat 2:47 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 9:28 AM in 3)

118  Kimberly Litwinczak (Acton, MA), Divers-W (by Westpoint out of Rialda), Bonnie Padwa, N/A, DW, Bay, 16.1, 12, G, 155 (Fri 2:43 PM in 1),
290 (Sat 2:20 PM in 4), 355 (Sun 2:16 PM in 1)

119  Kimberly Litwinczak (Acton, MA), Wittelsbach D (by Rhodium out of Ruby Tuesday (Jet-set D)), Leigh Dunworth, N/A, KWPN, Bay, 16.3,
17, Gelding, 191 (Fri 4:23 PM in 4), 291 (Sat 3:37 PM in 4), 352 (Sun 11:29 AM in 1)

120  Sara Carlisle (Littleton, MA), Ace Of Spades (by Sandro Hit out of Urodine L (Donnerhall)), [same], J.Lamers, DW, Black, 16.2, 15, G, 165
(Fri 3:01 PM in 1), 265 (Sat 10:44 AM in 1), 352 (Sun 10:26 AMin 1)

121 Donna Thamsen (Stony Point, NY), Elizabeth, [same], N/A, HX, Bay, 16.1, 20, Mare, 143 (Fri 10:54 AM in 3), 243 (Sat 8:16 AM in 4), 290
(Sat 1:08 PM in 4), 343 (Sun 8:24 AM in 4)

122  Christina Major (Keene, NH), Mini Cooper, [same], N/A, WB, Chestnut, 15.0, 16, G, 123 (Fri 2:32 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 1:12 PM in 2), 323
(Sun 8:24 AM in 2)

125  Lisa Kaptein (New Fairfield, CT), Cara, Michelle Singer, N/A, Hannoveria, Grey, 17.0, 11, M, 133 (Fri 9:36 AM in 4), 233 (Sat 1:51 PM in 3),
333 (Sun 9:52 AM in 3)

126  Hope Greenfield (Califon, NJ), Zuni, [same], N/A, DW, Bay, 16.1, 16, G, 133 (Fri 9:28 AM in 4), 290 (Sat 1:26 PM in 4), 341 (Sun 1:46 PM
in 3)

127  Gabriel Armando ( Flemington, NJ), Hot Shot, Hope Greenfield, N/A, DW, Bay, 16.1, 8, G, 123 (Fri 2:00 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 2:40 PM in 2),
323 (Sun 8:32 AM in 2)

128  Gabriel Armando ( Flemington, NJ), Genius (by Sir Sinclair out of Magdalena), Hope Greenfield, N/A, DW, Bay, 15.3, 9, G, 141 (Fri 8:32
AMin 2), 241 (Sat 10:25 AM in 2), 341 (Sun 1:14 PM in 3)

129  Hope Greenfield (Califon, NJ), Carocha, [same], N/A, Lusitano, Grey, 16.1, 13, M, 133 (Fri 11:48 AM in 4), 233 (Sat 4:19 PM in 3), 333
(Sun 9:12 AMin 3)

130  Nancy Binter (Lebanon, NJ), Arend Z, [same], N/A, ZW, Black, 16.3, 13, G, 155 (Fri 2:34 PM in 1), 291 (Sat 3:55 PM in 4), 352 (Sun 11:38
AMiin 1)

131 Gabriella Steinmeier (Scituate, MA), Windridge Silver Bullet, Carly Collari, N/A, MO, Grey, 14.3, 12, S, 133 (Fri 9:44 AM in 4), 123 (Fri 2:08
PMin 3), 232P (Sat 9:10 AM in 2), 222P (Sat 3:48 PM in 2), 323P (Sun 8:00 AM in 2), 333P (Sun 8:48 AM in 4)

132  Stephanie Brazus (Carmel, IN), Casino (by Hotline out of Florencia (Florestan I)), [same], N/A, DW, Black/ dark bay, 16.3, 13, G, 113A (Fri
12:06 PMin 2), 190 (Fri 1:51 PM in 4), 290 (Sat 11:42 AM in 4), 213B (Sat 1:03 PM in 3), 313A (Sun 11:08 AM in 2)

133  Michelle Conlon (Charlestown, MA), Churchill (by Contucci out of Gross Roma RHLD (Gross Zhan)), [same], Suellen Myers, OL, Chestnut,
17.1, 19, Gelding, 131 (Fri 9:20 AM in 2), 231 (Sat 8:08 AM in 3), 331 (Sun 2:00 PM in 4)

134  Roberta Carleton (Salisbury, CT), Flingh's Dream (by Lingh out of Dream Weaver (Idocus)), [same], Roberta Carleton, KWPN, Bay, 16.0,
10, Mare, 190 (Fri 3:32 PM in 4), 290 (Sat 2:11 PM in 4), 351 (Sun 1:04 PMin 1)

136  Roberta Carleton (Salisbury, CT), Rawleigh (by R Johnson out of Let's Fetz), Sue White, Sue White, DWB, Bay, 16.3, 17, Gelding, 175 (Fri
8:36 AMin 1), 375 (Sun 2:35 PM in 4)

137  Roxanne Bok (New York, NY), Kijony (by King Kadanz out of Sonja (Sergi van Vreeburch)), [same], J.G. Rikkert, DW, Bay, 15.1, 13, G,

190 (Fri 1:33 PM in 4), 290 (Sat 12:50 PM in 4), 333 (Sun 8:56 AM in 3)
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Roberta Carleton (Salisbury, CT), Drum Major, Rebecca Saunders, N/A, Hanoverian, Bay, 16.2, 14, G, 133 (Fri 11:16 AM in 4), 233 (Sat
3:23 PMin 3), 333 (Sun 9:36 AM in 3)

Jacqueline Ducci (Avon, CT), Sagitario De MV, [same], N/A, Andalusian, Grey, 15.1, 12, G, 135 (Fri 8:29 AM in 4), 231 (Sat 8:16 AM in 3),
290 (Sat 1:17 PM in 4), 335 (Sun 9:12 AM in 4)

Kathryn Thode (Moravia, NY), Brookside Patch (by Benvolio out of Agenda & May day (Night's Agenda)), [same], Kathryn Thode, OL, Bay,
16.0, 15, Gelding, 165 (Fri 3:10 PM in 1), 265 (Sat 11:11 AM in 1), 352 (Sun 10:53 AM in 1)

Regina Cristo (Sand Lake, NY), Ehrenwort Junior (by Ehrenwort (damsire: Hill Hawk xx)), [same], N/A, Hannoveria, Bay, 17.0, 16, G, 152
(Fri 2:07 PM in 1), 252 (Sat 12:55 PM in 1), 352 (Sun 11:11 AMin 1)

Kerry Mayer (West Groton, MA), Valor, Gayle Dorsey Paquin, N/A, UNS, Black/ dark bay, 17.3, 20, G, 133 (Fri 10:44 AM in 4), 237 (Sat
8:32 AMin 3), 237E (Sat 9:35 AM in 4), 327 (Sun 8:08 AM in 2), 327E (Sun 9:28 AM in 4)

Stacy Rose (Middletown, NY), Silent Partner, [same], N/A, DU, Dark Bay, 16.1, 9, G, 123 (Fri 11:42 AM in 3), 190 (Fri 1:15 PM in 4), 290
(Sat 11:51 AM in 4), 213A (Sat 3:52 PM in 1), 313A (Sun 10:28 AM in 2)

Kerry Rose (Middletown, NY), Benjamin Blue, [same], N/A, DR, Black, 17.1, 13, G, 141 (Fri 9:12 AM in 2), 190 (Fri 3:23 PM in 4), 241 (Sat
10:57 AM in 2), 290 (Sat 2:02 PM in 4), 333 (Sun 9:20 AM in 3), 331 (Sun 1:52 PM in 4)

Victoria Moricco (Howell, NJ), Flash, [same], N/A, SP, UNK, 14.2, 14, G, 141 (Fri 8:56 AM in 2), 190 (Fri 3:41 PM in 4), 242P (Sat 8:30 AM
in 2), 343P (Sun 8:32 AM in 4)

Terry Brennan (Sutton, MA), Miss American Pie, [same], N/A, DWBX, Tobiano, 16.1, 18, M, 133 (Fri 11:32 AM in 4), 123 (Fri 2:24 PM in 3),
223 (Sat 1:36 PM in 2), 233 (Sat 4:03 PM in 3), 323 (Sun 8:56 AM in 2), 333 (Sun 10:36 AM in 3)

Brooke Grossman (Rio Grande, PR), Ferrari, [same], N/A, OL, Bay, 16.1, 17, G, 123 (Fri 1:52 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 1:04 PM in 2), 280 (Sat
4:57 PMin 4), 323 (Sun 9:20 AM in 2)

Angela Rice (Douglas, MA), Juno, [same], N/A, QX, Palomino, 15.1, 20, Gelding, 133 (Fri 10:00 AM in 4), 232 (Sat 8:00 AM in 3), 233 (Sat
1:59 PMiin 3), 333 (Sun 9:04 AM in 3)

Stephen Ruggiero (Coventry, CT), Dream Works (by Danone | out of Hollywood (Hohenstein)), [same], N/A, HA, Black, 17.3, 12, Gelding,
152 (Fri 1:58 PM in 1), 291 (Sat 3:28 PM in 4), 352 (Sun 10:44 AMin 1)

Catherine Hill Waterman (North Ferrisburgh, VT), Lorenzo (by Wollertanz Il out of Lyra), [same], N/A, DA, Bay, 17.3, 8, G, 142 (Fri 9:54 AM
in 3), 242 (Sat 8:38 AM in 2), 342 (Sun 2:01 PM in 3)

Catherine Hill Waterman (North Ferrisburgh, VT), FCF Oberon's Vanity (by AF Vanitys Repeat out of Brumarba Callisto (Opalo)), Dawn
Jones-Low, Dawn Jones-Low, AR, Grey, 15.0, 14, S, 152 (Fri 2:25 PM in 1), 252 (Sat 1:13 PM in 1), 352 (Sun 11:02 AM in 1)

Emily Larson (Northford, CT), Uloma MG (by Farrington Keur out of Miloma (Goodtimes)), Kathy Hickerson, Kathy Hickerson, KWPN, Bay,
16.2, 19, Mare, 151 (Fri 11:02 AM in 1), 251 (Sat 1:40 PMin 1)

Lisa Cross (Cumberland, RI), Ziggy Stardust, [same], N/A, Hanoverian, Black, 16.3, 6, G, 115 (Fri 10:52 AM in 2), 113B (Fri 4:12 PM in 3),
213B (Sat 1:11 PMin 3), 313B (Sun 10:44 AM in 4)

Heather Beach (Ashford, CT), Brenna MSH (by Lintas out of High Voltage (Lacoste)), [same], Cheryl Kellerman, HO, Bay, 16.1, 11, M,
113B (Fri 3:04 PM in 3), 221 (Sat 10:49 AM in 4), 213A (Sat 3:28 PM in 1), 313A (Sun 10:52 AM in 2), 321 (Sun 1:31 PM in 4)

Hailee Greene (Pomona, NY), Mister Arup (by Michellinio out of Rudy Smed), [same], N/A, Danish war, Bay, 16.2, 19, G, 150 (Fri 1:22 PM
in 1), 250 (Sat 8:45 AM in 1), 350 (Sun 8:27 AM in 1)

Chelsea Staal (Calverton, NY), Hermoso, Wendi Schnittjer, N/A, HX, Grey, 15.1, 16, Gelding, 143 (Fri 10:38 AM in 3), 151 (Fri 11:29 AM in
1), 251 (Sat 2:16 PMin 1), 351 (Sun 1:58 PM in 1)

Lyndsey Bailey (Riverhead, NY), Kasparov Toja, [same], N/A, DW, Bay, 17.3, 10, G, 123 (Fri 11:34 AM in 3), 223 (Sat 1:44 PM in 2)

Lyndsey Bailey (Riverhead, NY), Serenade (by Sonntagskind out of Pik a Day (Pikor)), [same], N/A, OL, Liver, 16.3, 11, M, 113B (Fri 2:48
PMin 3), 103 (Fri 4:22 PM in 2), 213A (Sat 4:40 PMin 1)

Wendi Schnittjer (Flanders, NY), Django (by Contango), Elizabeth Schaffner, N/A, KWPN, Dark Bay, 16.1, 12, G, 185 (Fri 9:39 AM in 1),
285 (Sat 9:30 AM in 1), 350 (Sun 8:36 AM in 1)

Nicole Banks (New Paltz, NY), Easy Breeze, Isabel Letterii, N/A, Quarterhor, Chestnut, 15.2, 12, M, 203B (Sat 5:09 PM in 3), 303A (Sun
11:20 AM in 3)

Madeleine Debure (Campbell Hall, NY), Emilio, Ann Corson, Madeleine Debure, Andalusian, Roan, 16.2, 7, G, 212 (Sat 9:39 AM in 2),
213B (Sat 11:17 AM in 3)

Madeleine Debure (Campbell Hall, NY), Victor B, [same], N/A, Friesian, Black, 15.2, 6, G, 303A (Sun 11:55 AM in 3), 301 (Sun 1:10 PM in
4)

Amy Desautels (Bennington, VT), Surreal CFF (by Sir Donnerhall out of Resume (Rainbow)), [same], Wiley Grosvernor, OL, Bay, 17.3, 11,
G, 241 (Sat 10:49 AM in 2), 341 (Sun 1:22 PM in 3)

Beth Niebling (Point Pleasant, NJ), Kynynmont Aidan O'Sullivan, [same], N/A, CO, Bay, 14.1, 10, G, 121 (Fri 9:12 AM in 3), 113B (Fri 3:40
PMin 3), 212P (Sat 10:46 AM in 3), 313P (Sun 1:02 PM in 4)

Denise David-Cardinale (Kingston, NY), Lennox (by Lennon out of Somata (Ronald)), [same], Gempf Hans-Hermann, HO, Bay, 15.3, 21,
Gelding, 143 (Fri 11:18 AM in 3), 243 (Sat 8:32 AM in 4), 343 (Sun 8:00 AM in 4)

Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers (Dover, MA), Gallardo V (by Giribaldi out of Feine Filippa V (De Niro)), [same], Iben Kamp, DA, Dark Brown,
16.3, 12, G, 185 (Fri 10:08 AM in 1), 285 (Sat 10:26 AM in 1)

Elizabeth Armstrong-Powers (Dover, MA), Donamira (by Don Primero out of Amber (Amiral)), [same], N/A, SWB, Chestnut, 16.2, 14, M,
185 (Fri 8:54 AM in 1), 285 (Sat 9:21 AM in 1), 291 (Sat 4:13 PMin 4)

Chacea Sundman (Skaneateles, NY), Blew By You, [same], N/A, TB, UNK, 16.2, 15, G, 113A (Fri 1:20 PM in 2), 103 (Fri 2:24 PM in 2),
213A (Sat 3:12 PMin 1), 203A (Sat 3:55 PM in 2)

Chacea Sundman (Skaneateles, NY), Billy Hero, [same], N/A, IR, Bay, 16.1, 13, G, 113A (Fri 11:50 AM in 2), 103 (Fri 4:36 PM in 2), 213B
(Sat 11:09 AM in 3), 203A (Sat 5:12 PM in 2)

Melanie Mullens (Marcellus, NY), Hopscotch, Chacea Sundman, N/A, DU, Grey, 15.3, 8, M, 111 (Fri 9:47 AM in 3), 112 (Fri 10:24 AM in 2),
113A (Fri 1:44 PM in 2), 211 (Sat 9:04 AM in 4), 212 (Sat 9:53 AM in 2), 213A (Sat 4:24 PMin 1)
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173  Melanie Mullens (Marcellus, NY), McLaren, [same], N/A, TB, Bay, 17.2, 20, G, 122 (Fri 8:00 AM in 4), 121 (Fri 8:51 AM in 3), 222 (Sat 8:00
AMin 2), 221 (Sat 11:03 AM in 4)

174  Anna Crane (Berlin, MA), Taboo, [same], N/A, PI, Black/White, 16.1, 14, Gelding, 113A (Fri 11:58 AM in 2), 190 (Fri 2:00 PM in 4), 290 (Sat
11:24 AM in 4), 223 (Sat 2:00 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 8:40 AM in 2), 313B (Sun 10:36 AM in 4)

175  Rita Brown (Kingston, MA), Carlito, [same], N/A, DW, Bay, 16.3, 13, G, 165 (Fri 3:19 PM in 1), 265 (Sat 10:53 AM in 1), 351 (Sun 1:22 PM
in 1)

176  Lisa Kaptein (New Fairfield, CT), Bretton Beauty (by Bretton Woods out of Rosalie (Rotspon)), [same], Hannoverener Zuchtgestut,
Hannoveria, Bay, 16.3, 7, G, 143 (Fri 11:10 AM in 3), 233 (Sat 4:11 PM in 3), 343 (Sun 8:16 AM in 4)

177 Wendi Schnittjer (Flanders, NY), Cloud 9, [same], N/A, OL, UNK, 17.3, 6, G, 111 (Fri 8:30 AM in 3), 105 (Fri 1:08 PM in 4), 205 (Sat 11:45
AM in 2), 303A (Sun 10:59 AM in 3)

178  Sandra Holden (Pleasantville, NY), Cano Cristales (by Conteur out of Konny (Kolibri)), [same], Eitel Wehrs, HA, Grey, 16.1, 17, Gelding,
155 (Fri 2:52 PM in 1), 252 (Sat 12:46 PM in 1), 355 (Sun 2:25 PMin 1)

179  Jamie Fell (Winooski, VT), Rupert Angus (by Rotspon out of EM Daydream (Davignon)), [same], Joan Lavallee, AHS, Chestnut, 16.2, 8, G,
175 (Fri 8:18 AM in 1), 252 (Sat 1:22 PM in 1), 352 (Sun 10:35 AM in 1)

180  Sandra Holden (Pleasantville, NY), Evil Munchkin (by Clearway out of Ortega 1 (Caretino)), [same], Arendt Heike, HO, Grey, 15.2, 17,
Gelding, 123 (Fri 1:28 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 2:08 PM in 2)

181 Sandra Holden (Pleasantville, NY), For Gribaldi (by Gribaldi out of Kladaula (Michelangelo)), [same], Joop Van Uytert, DW, UNK, 16.2, 10,
G, 133 (Fri 11:56 AM in 4), 233 (Sat 3:39 PM in 3)

182  Sandra Holden (Pleasantville, NY), Sir Samuel (by Sir Gregory out of Winona M (Weltmeyer)), [same], Dr. Ralf Kitchne, OL, Chestnut,
17.3, 11, G, 313A (Sun 11:48 AM in 2)

183  Sandra Holden (Pleasantville, NY), Cadillac Boy (by Cristallo Il out of Haupstutbuch Cayenne S (Coronado-Boy)), [same], ZG Schwartz,
Rhinelande, Bay, 16.1, 8, G, 333 (Sun 9:44 AMin 3)

184  Katie Robicheaux (Medway, MA), Grandioso, [same], N/A, DW, Chestnut, 16.3, 9, G, 152 (Fri 2:16 PMin 1), 265 (Sat 11:02 AM in 1), 352
(Sun11:20 AMin 1)

185  Mallory Chambers (Flanders, NJ), Gallant, [same], N/A, HA, Chestnut, 16.3, 14, Gelding, 151 (Fri 10:26 AM in 1), 291 (Sat 3:19 PM in 4),
352 (Sun 12:05PMin 1)

186  Mallory Chambers (Flanders, NJ), MW Dona Francisca (by Franziskus out of Donna (Finertanz)), Alexandra Tomson, Jen Vanover, OL,
Bay, 15.2, 5, M, 102 (Fri 11:27 AM in 2), 103 (Fri 3:40 PM in 2), 213A (Sat 4:56 PM in 1), 313A (Sun 10:44 AM in 2)

187  Heather Mason (Lebanon, NJ), RTF Lincoln (by L'Andiamo), [same], N/A, OL, Bay, 16.2, 15, Gelding, 175 (Fri 8:27 AM in 1), 285 (Sat 9:48
AMin 1), 375 (Sun 2:26 PM in 4)

188  Beth Sproule-Hansen (Warwick, NY), Liberty (by L'Andiamo out of Wildrose (Watzmann)), [same], Cornell Equine, OL, Chestnut, 16.2, 13,
Gelding, 185 (Fri 9:21 AM in 1), 285 (Sat 9:12 AM in 1)

190  Hannah Neff (Harbor Springs, MI), Miss Red, [same], N/A, OL, Chestnut, 16.2, 13, M, 150 (Fri 1:49 PM in 1), 250 (Sat 8:00 AM in 1), 350
(Sun 9:57 AM in 1)

191 Caroline Forsberg (Ridgefield, CT), Sambuca (by Soreldo out of Valenta (Blue Hors Romanov)), [same], Erik Kristensen, WB, Bay, 16.1, 9,
M, 135 (Fri 8:45 AM in 4), 133 (Fri 11:24 AM in 4), 223 (Sat 12:56 PM in 2), 233 (Sat 3:55 PM in 3), 335 (Sun 8:56 AM in 4), 333 (Sun
10:44 AM in 3)

192 Hillary Bryan (Quincy, Ma), Valentino G, [same], N/A, German Pon, Bay, 15.3, 6, G, 113B (Fri 3:12 PM in 3), 213B (Sat 12:55 PM in 3), 315
(Sun 11:32 AM in 4)

193  Emily Jackowski (Millbrook, NY), Saturday Delight (by Sinatra Song), Thomas Jackowski, N/A, OL, Bay, 16.3, 8, G, 133 (Fri 10:28 AM in 4),
150 (Fri 1:40 PM in 1), 250 (Sat 8:36 AM in 1), 233 (Sat 2:23 PMin 3), 350 (Sun 8:18 AM in 1), 333 (Sun 10:28 AM in 3)

194  Jeffrey Lindberg (Ballston Spa, NY), For Valentine HW, Gail DiStefano, N/A, Westfalen, Bay, 16.3, 10, G, 143 (Fri 10:30 AM in 3), 243 (Sat
8:24 AMin 4), 351 (Sun 1:40 PMin 1)

195  Erin Laurent (Warren, NJ), Juglans Y (by Johnson out of Dior (Duino)), [same], Yehud van Hulsen, OL, Black, 16.2, 5, G, 102 (Fri 11:13 AM
in 2), 103 (Fri 4:08 PM in 2), 202 (Sat 8:55 AM in 3), 203B (Sat 5:02 PM in 3)

196 Hannah Jones (Stockton, NJ), Jasmine, Partricia Coulter, N/A, WB, Bay, 15.2, 18, M, 202 (Sat 8:48 AM in 3), 203B (Sat 4:41 PM in 3),
303A (Sun 11:13 AM in 3), 302 (Sun 2:31 PM in 3)

197  Cindy Roesener (Sellersville, PA), Delano, [same], N/A, Westfalen, Dark Brown, 16.3, 5, G, 213A (Sat 3:36 PM in 1), 203A (Sat 4:58 PM in
2), 313B (Sun 11:08 AM in 4), 303B (Sun 1:00 PM in 2)

199  Danielle Rice (Bath, NY), Sandokan (by Ferro), [same], N/A, KW, Bay, 16.1, 21, Gelding, 242 (Sat 8:46 AM in 2), 342 (Sun 2:09 PM in 3)

200  Molly Maloney (Verbank, NY), Porsche's Florencia, Judith Sloan, N/A, Hanoverian, Chestnut, 16.1, 16, M, 151 (Fri 11:11 AM in 1), 251 (Sat
1:31 PMin 1)

201 Karen Wilson (Kensington, NH), Idola B., [same], N/A, DW, UNK, 16.3, 7, M, 123 (Fri 1:20 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 2:48 PM in 2), 280 (Sat 5:13
PMin 4), 323 (Sun 9:44 AM in 2)

202  Sarah McCombe (Riverhead, NY), Frilandreo, [same], N/A, DW, Bay, 17.1, 10, G, 112 (Fri 9:43 AM in 2), 113A (Fri 1:12 PM in 2), 212 (Sat
9:25 AMin 2), 213B (Sat 1:19 PM in 3)

203  Jennifer Miranda (New York, NY), Hhemlock (by Hotline out of Lhoretta (Loerke)), [same], Maurine Swanson, OL, Bay, 17.0, 7, M, 135 (Fri
8:21 AMin 4), 125 (Fri 9:14 AM in 4), 225 (Sat 9:26 AM in 3), 290 (Sat 1:44 PM in 4), 335 (Sun 9:04 AM in 4)

204  Grant Schneidman (Marlborough, MA), Charlemagne (by Oscar out of Benulda (Pretendent)), [same], N/A, KWPN, Bay, 17.0, 13, G, 185
(Fri 9:03 AM in 1), 285 (Sat 9:39 AM in 1), 350 (Sun 9:30 AMin 1)

205 Nicole Gluesenkamp (Framingham, MA), IHF's Maverick (by Sir Sinclair), Wendy McKelvy, N/A, OL, Bay, 16.1, 6, G, 133 (Fri 10:36 AM in
4), 233 (Sat 2:31 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 8:40 AM in 3)

206  Jennifer Chin (Paramus, NJ), Dora the Explorer, Alexandra Tomson, N/A, MO, Dun, 14.1, 17, Mare, 190 (Fri 2:45 PM in 4), 232P (Sat 9:02
AM in 2), 290 (Sat 1:53 PM in 4), 333P (Sun 8:40 AM in 4)

* 207  Jennifer Marchand (Millerton, NY), Floniro R (by Florencio 1 out of St. A. St. Rosemarie (De Niro)), Irene Liegner, Hans Rode, OL, Black,

18.0, 12, Gelding, 150 (Fri 12:55 PM in 1), 291 (Sat 3:46 PM in 4), 350 (Sun 9:03 AM in 1)
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Sara Carlisle (Littleton, MA), Luca Brasi (by EI Capone out of Bahia Blanca (Sydney)), [same], stal Krol, DW, Bay, 17.1, 4, G (No Classes)
Deborah Kondoff (Corfu, NY), Ivette, [same], N/A, DW, Bay, 16.2, 7, M, 141 (Fri 8:24 AM in 2), 190 (Fri 2:27 PM in 4), 241 (Sat 11:21 AM in
2), 290 (Sat 1:35 PM in 4)

Dana Schron (Westbrookville, Ny), Flowering Plums Tiara, [same], N/A, WE, Black, 15.1, 14, Mare, 223 (Sat 1:20 PM in 2), 280 (Sat 5:05
PMin 4), 323 (Sun 8:48 AM in 2)

Dana Schron (Westbrookville, Ny), Desafinado, Alexandra Tomson, N/A, Hanoverian, Black/ dark bay, 16.2, 11, G (No Classes)

Jennifer Chin (Paramus, NJ), My Oh My (by Madison out of Paima (Olympic Ferro)), Selena Piazza, N/A, OL, Black/White, 16.0, 14, Mare,
241 (Sat 10:33 AM in 2), 233 (Sat 3:47 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 10:00 AM in 3), 341 (Sun 1:30 PM in 3)

Andrew Blair (Boston, MA), Wristow (by Weltstern out of Fantine (Fascination)), [same], Matthew Beasley, OL, Chestnut, 17.1, 11, Gelding,
101 (Fri 9:26 AM in 3), 103 (Fri 2:59 PMin 2), 201 (Sat 10:25 AM in 3), 203A (Sat 4:37 PM in 2), 303B (Sun 11:56 AM in 2), 301 (Sun 1:17
PMin 4)

Chandelle Spargo (Millstone Twp, NJ), Louie Blu, [same], N/A, ISR, Grey, 16.2, 12, G, 133 (Fri 10:52 AM in 4), 241 (Sat 11:05 AM in 2),
233 (Sat2:15PMin 3)

Lauren Kovacik (Shelburne, VT), Allow Me (by Follow Me out of Arissa), Joan Lavallee, N/A, OL, Black, 15.1, 4, M, 113A (Fri 1:36 PM in 2),
213A (Sat 4:16 PMin 1), 313A (Sun 11:24 AM in 2)

Emily Wyman (Hudson, NY), Kingsman (by Glock's Toto Jr out of Redorijke (Jazz)), Gretchen Stearns, R.M. Van Riutenbeek, KWPN,
Black/ dark bay, 16.2, 5, G, 113A (Fri 11:42 AM in 2), 213A (Sat 4:.08 PM in 1)

Emily Wyman (Hudson, NY), Chigali (by Kigali out of Houwertje), Gretchen Stearns, N/A, DW, Bay, 16.3, 13, G, 150 (Fri 1:31 PMin 1), 250
(Sat8:27 AMin 1)

Lisa Herman (Hudson, NY), Zion's Grace, Melinda L. Enochs, N/A, FR, Bay, 16.2, 13, M, 103 (Fri 3:54 PM in 2), 203B (Sat 4:55 PM in 3),
303B (Sun 1:21 PMin 2)

Jennifer Marchand (Millerton, NY), Barao HI (by Ninfo out of Condessa (Yap)), Irene Liegner, N/A, LU, Bay, 16.0, 14, G, 185 (Fri 9:30 AM in
1), 285 (Sat 10:35 AM in 1), 350 (Sun 8:00 AM in 1)

Melinda L. Enochs (Rhinebeck, NY), Budweiser, Owen Sheldon, N/A, CL, Roan, 14.2, 12, G, 103 (Fri 3:47 PM in 2), 203A (Sat 4:23 PM in
2), 303B (Sun 1:07 PM in 2)

Claire Piacentini (Boston, MA), Drybrook's Annika's Angel (by DryBrook's Moon River out of Roscommon Annika (Balius Malachi)), Sara
Carlisle, Patricia Shields, CO, UNK, 14.3, 8, M, 111 (Fri 8:44 AM in 3), 113A (Fri 1:28 PM in 2), 212 (Sat 9:46 AM in 2), 213A (Sat 4:00 PM
in 1), 313A (Sun 11:00 AM in 2)

Laura Aber (Jersey City, NJ), Gibson (by Sir Sinclair out of Pom Pon (Pik Solo)), [same], Joann Smith, DW, UNK, 16.3, 9, G, 112 (Fri 10:31
AMin 2), 113B (Fri 2:56 PM in 3), 217 (Sat 8:14 AM in 2), 212 (Sat 9:18 AM in 2), 217E (Sat 9:50 AM in 4)

Kara Coon (Ghent, NY), Tycarla (by Amsterdam out of Jobarla (Darnels)), [same], N/A, DW, Bay, 16.1, 20, M, 143 (Fri 10:46 AM in 3), 243
(Sat 8:00 AM in 4)

Rene Kerner (Chatham, NY), Hallincoola, [same], N/A, DW, Chestnut, 17.0, 8, G, 111 (Fri 8:37 AM in 3), 103 (Fri 3:33 PM in 2), 203B (Sat
4:48 PMin 3)

Olivia Banyon (Far Hills, NJ), Ebano, [same], N/A, IALHA, Black/ dark bay, 16.1, 7, G, 122 (Fri 8:07 AM in 4), 123 (Fri 12:56 PM in 3), 222
(Sat 8:07 AM in 2), 223 (Sat 3:24 PM in 2)

Kimberly Blaszak (Corfu, NY), Gintaras (by Farrington out of Wind Dance (Ferro)), [same], Dr. Deborah Kondoff, DWB, Bay, 17.0, 9,
Gelding, 142 (Fri 10:02 AM in 3), 190 (Fri 3:14 PM in 4), 242 (Sat 8:54 AM in 2), 290 (Sat 2:29 PM in 4)

Laurie McCullough-Leibfried (Chester Springs, PA), Decorus (by Don Frederico out of Saint Helena (Sandro Hit)), [same], N/A, HA,
Chestnut, 16.2, 14, Gelding, 185 (Fri 9:12 AM in 1), 285 (Sat 9:57 AM in 1), 350 (Sun 9:21 AM in 1)

Laurie McCullough-Leibfried (Chester Springs, PA), Furst Madiran (by Furst Nyphenburg out of Madonna (Matcho)), [same], Friedrich-
Wilhelm Postel, Hanoverian, Dark Brown, 16.2, 8, G, 151 (Fri 11:20 AM in 1), 290 (Sat 2:38 PM in 4), 351 (Sun 1:13 PM in 1)

Amy Gimbel (Oldwick, NJ), Eye Candy (by UB40 (damsire: Weltmyer)), [same], Judy Barrett, KW, Chestnut, 16.2, 11, Mare, 191 (Fri 4:32
PMin 4), 291 (Sat 3:10 PM in 4), 352 (Sun 11:56 AM in 1)

Amy Gimbel (Oldwick, NJ), Be Fair (by Catiago out of Imperial 11l (Campione)), [same], N/A, HO, Bay, 15.2, 11, M, 190 (Fri 1:42 PM in 4),
103 (Fri 2:31 PM in 2), 290 (Sat 11:33 AM in 4), 213A (Sat 5:12 PM in 1), 313A (Sun 10:20 AM in 2), 303B (Sun 1:42 PM in 2)

Giulia Cohen (Hudson, NY), lllyon S (by Wynton out of EImay S (United)), [same], H.G.W. Schouten, KWPN, Bay, 16.2, 7, G, 125 (Fri 9:07
AMin 4), 225 (Sat 9:34 AM in 3)

Jennifer Marchand (Millerton, NY), LE Maverick, [same], N/A, HAAR, Bay, 15.2, 12, G, 145 (Fri 8:00 AM in 3), 245 (Sat 8:40 AM in 4), 343
(Sun 10:12 AM in 4)

Hillary MacDonald (Ledyard, CT), A Kartier (by A-Jakaarta out of Mazkara (Mazkarade)), [same], N/A, Arabian, Chestnut, 14.3, 8, G, 270
(Sat 9:18 AM in 4), 203A (Sat 4:30 PM in 2), 370 (Sun 9:28 AMin 4), 303B (Sun 1:35 PM in 2)

Laura Macnamara (Warwick, Ny), To The Max, Shelly Welch, N/A, KWPN, Bay, 16.2, 10, G, 221 (Sat 10:42 AM in 4), 223 (Sat 2:32 PM in
2), 323 (Sun 9:36 AM in 2)

Michelle LaBarre (Verona, NY), FiveStar (by Fidertanz out of Roma Magica (Rouletto)), [same], N/A, RH, Bay, 18.0, 12, G, 250 (Sat 8:09
AM in 1), 350 (Sun 8:45 AMin 1)

Jacqueline Ross (Oneonta, NY), Kinzu Lady Lyra (by Bri-Bxtc out of CBMF Touch the Stars (On the Commanding Touch)), [same], N/A,
MO, Bay, 15.1, 8, M, 123 (Fri 1:12 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 3:32 PM in 2)

Kira Steines-Mason (Ancramdale, NY), Rendition (by Rosenthal out of Maya (Riverman)), Susan Bassin, N/A, OL, Black, 16.2, 16, G, 151
(Fri 10:53 AM in 1), 251 (Sat 1:49 PMin 1), 351 (Sun 1:49 PMin 1)

Tiffany Banks (New Paltz, NY), Delilah CH (by Dresdenn out of Graphike (Grundstein)), Susan Bassin, Susan Bassin, HA, Bay, 16.2, 20,
Mare, 123 (Fri 2:16 PM in 3), 233 (Sat 2:39 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 8:16 AM in 3)

Lula Langdon (Copake, NY), Das Feine Maedchen (by Der Feine Lord At out of Gross Roma (Grosso Z)), [same], N/A, SP, Bay, 14.3, 13,
M, 123 (Fri 1:36 PM in 3), 223 (Sat 3:40 PM in 2), 323 (Sun 9:04 AM in 2)

Giulia Cohen (Hudson, NY), Lasserre (by Lobster out of Crosardens Doller-girl), [same], N/A, DA, Bay, 16.1, 18, Gelding, 175 (Fri 8:00 AM
in 1), 261 (Sat 11:20 AM in 1)
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246  Anna Jaffe (Fitchburg, MA), Moonshine (by Lamerto H out of Landina), Jane Karol, N/A, WE, Bay, 16.1, 19, Gelding, 191 (Fri 4:14 PM in 4),
291 (Sat 4:04 PM in 4), 350 (Sun 9:12 AM in 1)

247 Hannah Corjulo (Port Ewen, NY), Acerra, Claudine Fasse, N/A, LI, Grey, 15.2, 11, M, 103 (Fri 4:01 PM in 2), 203B (Sat 4:34 PM in 3), 303A
(Sun 11:06 AM in 3)

248  Madeline Fasse (Gardiner, NY), Charmer, [same], N/A, QH, Chestnut, 15.2, 22, G, 201 (Sat 10:32 AM in 3)

249  Molly Maloney (Verbank, NY), Lincoln MS (by Lex Z out of Lanfear (Landors)), Lindsay Aiello, Janelle Price, CAWB, Bay, 16.0, 10, G, 251
(Sat2:34 PMin 1), 351 (Sun 1:31 PMin 1)

250  Elizabeth Charpentier Allwein (Pawling, NY), Heart Throb SCF (by Jazz out of Divine SCF (Krack C)), [same], N/A, KW, Chestnut, 16.2, 8,
G, 125 (Fri 8:53 AM in 4), 190 (Fri 1:24 PM in 4), 225 (Sat 9:50 AM in 3), 290 (Sat 12:59 PM in 4)

251 Hannah Neff (Harbor Springs, MI), Abelard, [same], N/A, Westfalen, Bay, 16.2, 10, G, 150 (Fri 12:46 PM in 1), 250 (Sat 8:54 AM in 1), 350
(Sun 8:09 AM in 1)

252 Allison Kavey (Millbrook, NY), Citha's Utopia (by Dayano out of Unieke-Utopia (Ferro)), Andrea Woodner, P. Blijie, KWPN, Bay, 16.3, 13,
M, 175 (Fri 8:09 AM in 1), 375 (Sun 2:17 PM in 4)

253  Julia Lee Barton (Framingham, MA), Rendezvous (by Rich Charly out of Attika), [same], Arndt Schwinger, SA, Grey, 17.0, 14, G, 150 (Fri
1:13 PMin 1), 258 (Sat 11:29 AM in 1), 358 (Sun 2:44 PM in 4)

254 Jennifer Marchand (Millerton, NY), Laertes (by Liberty Gold), [same], N/A, HA, Chestnut, 17.2, 9, G, 115 (Fri 11:06 AM in 2), 213B (Sat
1:27 PMin 3), 315 (Sun 11:48 AM in 4)

255  Jennifer Tousignant (Harvard, MA), Wixen FFH (by Warkant out of Warkonda (Wackant)), [same], Foxwood Farm Hanoverians, HA, Bay,
16.0, 17, Mare, 141 (Fri 8:40 AM in 2), 241 (Sat 10:41 AM in 2), 341 (Sun 1:38 PM in 3)

256  Alexandra Krossen (Basking Ridge, NJ), Damani, Heather Mason, N/A, HA, Chestnut, 16.2, 15, Mare, 175 (Fri 8:45 AM in 1), 250 (Sat 8:18
AMin 1), 375 (Sun 2:08 PM in 4)

257  Stephen Ruggiero (Coventry, CT), Reflection HM (by Rascalino out of Day Dream (Don Bosco)), [same], N/A, Hanoverian, Chestnut, 17.0,
5, M, 103 (Fri 2:38 PM in 2), 203A (Sat 5:05 PM in 2), 303A (Sun 11:48 AM in 3)

258  Alexandra Krossen (Basking Ridge, NJ), Looker SCF (by Zulft SCF out of Fashionista SCF (Goodtimes)), [same], Sporting Chance Farm,
DW, Bay, 16.3, 4, G, 105 (Fri 12:54 PM in 4), 190 (Fri 2:18 PMin 4), 290 (Sat 11:15 AM in 4), 205 (Sat 12:49 PM in 2), 313B (Sun 11:00
AM in 4)

259  Andrea McBurnie (Charlton, NY), Cairo (by Farrington out of Kaleidoscope (Winston)), [same], Rosa D. King, KWPN, Roan, 17.1, 13, G,
150 (Fri 1:04 PM in 1), 223 (Sat 2:24 PM in 2), 350 (Sun 9:48 AM in 1)

261 Katrin Derreumaux (Ghent, NY), Catapult Reviere, Stephanie Tsandikos, N/A, SW, Buckskin, 16.0, 14, G, 151 (Fri 10:17 AM in 1), 251 (Sat
2:43 PMin 1), 351 (Sun 2:07 PMin 1)

262  Jennifer Thietje (Gardiner, Ny), Neds Fear Factor (by Never Easy Dude out of Shamrocks Lucky Lady (Impressive Jag On)), Madeline
Fasse, Malinda Tittle, Quarterhor, Bay, 16.0, 18, G, 103 (Fri 2:17 PMin 2), 170 (Fri 3:50 PM in 4), 270 (Sat 9:18 AM in 4), 203A (Sat 4:51
PMin 2), 370 (Sun 9:28 AM in 4), 303A (Sun 11:34 AM in 3)

263  Rita Brown (Kingston, MA), Wole, [same], N/A, Danish war, UNK, 16.3, 9, G, 115 (Fri 10:59 AM in 2), 105 (Fri 1:01 PM in 4), 205 (Sat
11:52 AM in 2), 213B (Sat 1:35 PM in 3), 303A (Sun 10:52 AM in 3), 315 (Sun 11:56 AM in 4)

264  Molly Maloney (Verbank, NY), Felissimo (by Fidertanz 2 out of Shining (Saint Cloud)), [same], Oskar Strutz, HA, Chestnut, 16.3, 13,
Gelding, 285 (Sat 9:03 AM in 1), 350 (Sun 8:54 AMin 1)

265  Jan Williams (North Hatfield, MA), Fritzwilliam (by Florencio | out of Gianna (Graf Top 1)), [same], N/A, Hanoverian, Chestnut, 17.0, 10, G,
252 (Sat 1:04 PMin 1), 352 (Sun 11:47 AM in 1)

266  Lucy Sheldon (Brooklyn, NY), Presage, Lisa Herman, N/A, Hanoverian, Chestnut, 15.3, 20, M, 213A (Sat 4:32 PM in 1), 313A (Sun 11:16
AMin 2)

267  Angela Rice (Douglas, MA), Dunkin (by Dolany out of Willow), [same], N/A, HO, Black, 14.1, 5, G, 153 (Fri 2:08 PM in 2), 212P (Sat 10:53
AM in 3), 213A (Sat 5:04 PM in 1), 313P (Sun 12:54 PM in 4)

268 Katie Robicheaux (Medway, MA), Lois Lane VR, Kathleen Faulkner, N/A, DW, Bay, 16.1, 4, M, 103 (Fri 4:15 PM in 2), 203B (Sat 4:27 PM
in 3), 303B (Sun 1:28 PM in 2)

269  Louisa Marcelle Eadie (Sherman, CT), Waverley Dream Girl (by Dream Boy out of Double Diamond (Don Frederico)), [same], Sara
Longworth, OL, Black/ dark bay, 17.0, 4, M, 101 (Fri 9:40 AM in 3), 103 (Fri 2:45 PM in 2), 201 (Sat 10:39 AM in 3), 203A (Sat 4:16 PM in
2), 303A (Sun 12:02 PM in 3)

270  Louisa Marcelle Eadie (Sherman, CT), Waverley Field of Dreams (by DiMaggio out of Floris (Furst Heinrich)), [same], Sara Longworth,
Oldenberg, Bay, 16.0, 5, M, 111 (Fri 8:23 AM in 3), 113B (Fri 3:56 PM in 3), 211 (Sat 9:11 AM in 4), 213B (Sat 1:43 PM in 3), 313B (Sun
10:28 AM in 4)

271 Lara Erdogus-Brady (Harvard, MA), Buff The Magic Dragon (by Street magician out of dawn's diva (meadow monster)), Sara Carlisle, Toni
Kirwan, TB, Chestnut, 17.1, 8, G, 101 (Fri 9:33 AM in 3), 103 (Fri 3:26 PM in 2), 201 (Sat 10:18 AM in 3), 203A (Sat 4:44 PM in 2)

272  Lara Erdogus-Brady (Harvard, MA), Goldennettie, [same], N/A, DW, UNK, 16.1, 9, M, 141 (Fri 8:16 AM in 2), 143 (Fri 11:02 AM in 3), 243
(Sat 8:08 AM in 4)

273  Katherine Orth (Lowell, MA), Sinco De Mayo SPF, [same], Gina Leslie, Hanoverian, UNK, 16.2, 6, G, 113B (Fri 3:48 PM in 3), 213B (Sat
11:57 AM in 3), 313B (Sun 10:52 AM in 4)

274 Judith Sloan (Millbrook, NY), Mr. Smith, [same], N/A, OL, Bay, 17.0, 11, G (No Classes)

275  Corina Katz-Samuels (Brooklyn, NY), Masterchief, [same], N/A, TB, Bay, 16.3, 11, G, 121 (Fri 9:05 AM in 3), 221 (Sat 10:35 AM in 4)

277  Angela Rice (Douglas, MA), Brown Eyed Blaze, Diane Lane, N/A, Quarterhor, Bay, 17.1, 7, G, 132 (Fri 8:00 AM in 2), 133 (Fri 11:40 AM in
4), 232 (Sat 9:09 AM in 3), 233 (Sat 3:15 PM in 3), 333 (Sun 8:08 AM in 3)

278  Crystal Santos (Schenectady, NY), EEF Sampson (by Sambuca out of Golden Sunrise (Elito)), [same], N/A, CAWB, Bay, 17.2, 12, G, 112
(Fri 9:57 AM in 2), 113A (Fri 11:34 AM in 2), 217 (Sat 8:22 AM in 2), 217E (Sat 9:50 AM in 4), 213B (Sat 11:01 AM in 3)

279  Wendy Suprenant (Milford, NH), Ever So, [same], N/A, PA, Bay, 15.1, 22, M, 141 (Fri 8:48 AM in 2), 190 (Fri 2:36 PM in 4), 241 (Sat 11:37

AM in 2)

Centerline Events at HITS on the Hudson Il 2020 - Competitor Guide by Horse/Rider Number



No.

Rider/Handler Name (City, State), Horse, Owner (if not rider), Breeder, Breed, Color, Height, Age, Sex, Classes

280

281

282

283

284

285

* 286
288

289

290

291

202

Chloe Gasiorowski (Bedford, NY), Floratina (by Fidertanz out of Rubina), [same], N/A, HA, Bay, 16.3, 12, M, 151 (Fri 10:35 AM in 1), 251
(Sat2:25 PMin 1)

Lindsay Kellock (Wellington, FL), Fabulara (by Furst Romancier out of Donna (Donnerhall)), Chloe Gasiorowski, N/A, Hannoveria, UNK,
16.2, 7, M, 131 (Fri 9:28 AM in 2), 231 (Sat 8:24 AM in 3)

Siri Kent (Norwalk, Ct), MSJ Flagship (by Franziscus out of Cadisma (Don Romantic)), Caroline Gaglio, Mount St John, OL, Liver, 16.3, 6,
G, 113B (Fri 4:04 PM in 3), 221 (Sat 10:28 AM in 4), 213A (Sat 3:44 PMin 1), 313A (Sun 11:32 AM in 2), 321 (Sun 1:38 PM in 4)

Sydney Collier (Ann Arbor, MI), All In One, Going for Gold LLc Going For Gold LLc, N/A, Hanoverian, Bay, 17.0, 11, G, 154 (Fri 11:38 AM
in 1), 298 (Sat 4:40 PM in 4), 354 (Sun 2:34 PMin 1)

Peter Nordlander (Townshend, VT), Gerhart Friesians of Majesty (by Othello de Berthonval out of Richtsje fan Toerenburg (Anne 340)),
Robert Labrie, Robert Labrie, Friesian, Black, 16.2, 10, S, 113A (Fri 2:00 PM in 2), 213A (Sat 3:20 PM in 1), 313A (Sun 11:40 AM in 2)

Peter Nordlander (Townshend, VT), Allright (by Gribaldi out of Larissa (Pion)), [same], N/A, KWPN, Bay, 17.0, 15, G, 191 (Fri 4:05 PM in
4), 291 (Sat 4:31 PM in 4), 350 (Sun 9:39 AM in 1)

Tine Zinglersen (Stanfordville, NY), Colossed, William Bailey, N/A, KWPN, Bay, 17.1, 12, G, 145 (Fri 8:16 AM in 3), 245 (Sat 8:56 AM in 4)
Christina Major (Keene, NH), Red Sky, Susan Payton, N/A, WB, Chestnut, 16.0, 8, M, 123 (Fri 11:26 AM in 3), 223 (Sat 2:56 PM in 2), 323
(Sun 9:52 AM in 2)

Molly Maloney (Verbank, NY), Guildenstern Sol (by Ivanhoe out of Guadalupe), Samantha Kidd, N/A, Trakehner, Black, 16.3, 4, S, 103 (Fri
4:43 PMin 2), 280 (Sat 4:50 PM in 4), 203A (Sat 5:19 PM in 2), 303A (Sun 11:27 AM in 3)

Katie Robicheaux (Medway, MA), Jetson EP (by Bordeaux out of Renate (Sambertino)), Katherine Cissell, Gundi Younger, DW, Bay, 16.3,
6, G, 125 (Fri 9:21 AM in 4), 123 (Fri 11:50 AM in 3), 225 (Sat in 3), 223 (Sat 2:16 PM in 2), 322 (Sun 1:54 PM in 3)

Heather Beach (Ashford, CT), Tosca Freya, Samantha Chody, N/A, HO, Bay, 16.0, 6, M, 203B (Sat 5:16 PM in 3), 303B (Sun 12:03 PM in
2)

Mary Jo Zanolli (Windsor, CT), De'Eva Ella Rose (by De Niro out of Rosa Canina (Rohdiamant)), [same], Kristen McCormick, HA, Black/
dark bay, 15.2, 11, Mare, 190 (Fri 2:09 PM in 4)

Breed Abbreviations:

AHS
Andalusia
AP

AR

BE
CAWB
CL

CcO

CO

DA
Danish wa
DR

DU

DU

DW

AHS DWB DWB ISR ISR
Andalusian DWBX Dutch WarmbloodX KW KW

AP FR FR KWPN KWPN
AR Friesian Friesian LI LI

Belgian Warmblood German P German Pony LU LU
CAWB German S German Sport Horse Lusitano Lusitano
CL HA HA MO MO

CcOo HAAR HAAR MO Morgan
Connemara Hannoveri Hannoverian oL oL

DA Hanoveria Hanoverian oL Oldenburg
Danish warmblood HO HO Oldenberg Oldenberg
DR HO Holsteiner PA PA

DU HX HX PI Pl

Dutch IALHA IALHA Quarterho  Quarterhorse
Dutch Warmblood IR IR QX QX
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Sport Horse Services International, LLC

Sometimes you have to fly across the Atlantic to find g g0od horse

- hoo bnea Duckwn‘h
Congratulations Hubertus Schmidt, German Olympic Gold
Medalist, on your purchase of Bojing!

“| believe Bojing will be ready for Grand Prix
within six months”, Hubertus Schmidt.

David Collins purchased Bojing as a 3 y.o. prospect in Germany. David trained
Bojing and placed in Prix St George at age 7. At age 8, Bojing schooled Grand
Prix. Hubertus plans to show Bojing in Grand Prix this year at age 9 due to his
correct training. Bojing is the 4th FEI horse that David trained and was sold back

to Europe.
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